) Self- Propelled | 3ale Wagon

823 PARTS LIST

manufacfured and distributed by

~J. A. FREEMAN & SON, ING

PBOOOGB230 PORTLAND, OREGON Printed in U.S.A,




INTENTIONALLY BLANK



man Automa

Self-Propelled Bale Wag
Parts Book

"

POLICY
1. 't is the policy of J.A, Freeman & Son, Inc. to constantly improve its products
whenever it is practical to do so.
2. J.A. Freeman & Son, inc. reserve the right to redesign or change its equip-

ment or component parts thereof without incurring any obligation to install or
furnish such changes on equipment previously delivered.

3. Unauthorized changes or additions to equipment manufactured by J.A. Free-
man & Son, Inc. relieves the company of further responsibility for warrented
operation and breakage replacement.




INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING PARTS

1. Order by part number and description of part.
{a} Parts shouid NOT be ordered from illustration only.
(b) Parts shouid NOT be ordered from numbers on castings.

2. Order by bale wagon serial number and model.

3. Much delay and confusion can be avoided if parts numbers are arranged in
sequence on all orders.

4, State how to ship: whether by truck, stage, parcel post, air parcel post,
UPS, or air freight.

5. Claims for shortage or error in handling of an order for parts must be made
upon receipt of goods.

6. Address all orders for parts as follows:
]

l 21433 SW Oregon 5t., Sherwood, OR 97140

Piace serial number of machine here for your convenience:

Bale wagon Serial No.

Motor Serial No.

Left and right of machine are understood to mean from a position facing in
the direction of travel.

Permission must be secured before any parts are returned for credit. When
parts are returned, the freight must be prepaid or arrangements made so that they
can be brought in by our trucks,

“NOTE"

Parts are identified by reference numbers. See parts fist
for correct part numbers. DO NOT USE REFERENCE
NUMBERS AS PART NUMBERS.




Index

Instructions for orderingparts, . . ... ... ... ... ...t At

Index by Part Numbers ... ... .................... AZ2-A7

Index by Drawing

Plekup . ..o 1
Pickup LIft . . ... 2
FrontElevator . ... .. ... .. . .. . . . 3
Narrow Rear Etevator , . ... ., . ......... ... S, 5
RightHand SideMast . ., ....... ... ................. 7
LeftMand SideMast ... .. ... .. ... . .. ..., 9
Cage. .. ... . . 11
Cage Conveyor . .. ... .. ... 12
Cage Index and Bale Support ... ... ... . .. .. ... . ..... 13
CagePusher . . .. . .. .. ... .. 14
ElectricCage Controls , ... ....... .. ... ... ... . ... ..., 15
CageHydraulics . . ... ... . ... ... ... .. ... ... . ... 17
HydraulicControls . .. ... ... . ... .. ... . 19
Main Frame Hydraulies ... ... ... ... ... ... . ... .. . 21
Controi Panel {Front) ., ... ... ... ... ... .. ... . ... 23
Rear Controf Panet Hydraulies ... .............. .. ..... 25
HydraulicPumps .. ... ... .. ... ... .. . . . .. . ... ... 26
Steering Mydraulics . . ., ... ... ... .. ... ... . 27
Steering Assembly ... ... ... .. 28
Manual Controd Levers. . ... ... . ... . ... . 29
Transmission Shift Mechanism . .. ... ... ... . ... ... . ... . 30
Bale Wagon Deck and EngineHood ... ... ... ...... ... .. 3
Brakeand Clutch . ... ... ... ... ... .. ... .. ... ... 33
Vacuum Boosterand Pump ... . ... ... ... ... 36
MainFrame . . .. ................. N 37
Carriage 1981 .. . .. . ... . . 39
MainMast . . ... ... ... ... . 41
SUUEBZE . . . . 43
Drivebine. . ... 44
Front Axle Assembly ... ... ... 45
Rear Axle Assembly ... ... ... ... . ... . ... . .. ... ... 47
Rear Axle Differential Breakdown . .. ... ... ... ... . ... .. 49
Fransmission ... e 51
Electrical System .. ... ... ... .. ... . ... . ... 53
Exhaust and Air Cleaner — ACTurbo . . ... ... ... . . .. ... .. 5b
Exhaust and AirCleaner . ... ... . ... .. ... . ... ... .. 57
Radiator and Engine Mounts — JohnDeere . ... ... ... ..... 59
A.C. Radiator & Engine Mounts 1980 649T AC ... . ... ... ... 60 .
Radiator and Engine Mounts, 1HC . ... . ... ... ... ..., .. . . 61
Seat Assembly .. .. L 62
Cab . 63
AirConditioner . .. ... . . ... ... 6b
BrakeCylinder . . .. .. .. .. .. . . 66
Hydraulic Control Valve Breakdown . ... ... ........ . ... 67
Prince Cylinder .. ... ... ... .. . ... . . . . .. 88
Hypower Cylinders . .. . ... ... .................. 69-71
Hydraulic Control Valve Breakdown . .., ... ... ....... . .. 72
Hypower Cylinder . ... ... ... . ... ..\ .. ... 73
Wiring Diagram . .. ... ... L 74
Fram Fitter — Bale Wagon . .. ... ... ... .. .. ... ... 75
Waterman Solencid . . . . ... . ... .. .. . e 76

Rear View Mirror . ... ... .. . . . . 77



INTENTIONALLY BLANK



Mo. No

01115 .. 42 03-185 . 18 06-136 34
O1-145. . . ........... 14,18 01812 ... ... .. ... 34 03188 ................ 18 OB-147 ... ..o, 28,46
O1-148 ..o 1 01856 ................ 34 03187 ... ... ... 16 07120 ... ... .. 20
183 ... 42 01-857 ................ 34 03188 .. .............. 18 07123 ... ... 40
01167 .. .o 40 01858 ................ 34 03-189 ... ... ......... 16 O07-124 ... ... . ... ... 18
01205 ... ... ........ 43 01859 ............. ... 34 03190 ................ 18 07125 ... ..., 22
04206 .. .............. 40 01880 ................ 34 03-191 16 10104 .. ... ... ... 8
04209 ................ 18 01881 ............. ... 34 03182 ... ... .. 16 0114 . 4
01291 . ... 2240 01862 ................ 34 03-193 16,54 10915 ..o 4
O1-212 .o 40 01863 ................ 34 03-195 54 10116 ... 4
C-218. ... 42,43 01-BB4 ................ 34 03196 ................ 54 10118 .. 5
01216 0o, 43 02102 ... 4 03198 ................ 54 10118 . 6
03214 ... v, 43 024104 ... ... ... 4.86,12 03-199 54 10182 ... 2
01-217 ... ... 43 02106 ................ 14 03-200 54 10434 .. 2
01236 .. ... ... ... 18 02:108............... 8,10 03201 ................ 54 104136 .. ... 2
01237 .. ... 18 02913 ... 42 03202 ... ..., 54 104139 ... 1
01238 ... ... . ... 18 L6720 b 42 03208 . ... . ........... 54 10-144 1
01238 . ............. 4243 02115 ... ... ..., ... 42 03204 ................ 54 10-145 1
01-240 . ... ........ 4243 024116 ... .. ......... .. 43 03-209 ................ 54 10-146 1
O4-241 ... ... ... 4243 02120 ... 30 03210 .. ... ... ... 54 10149 ... 4
01-242 . ... ... ... ... 40,42 024140 ... 54 03-215 54 10452 ... 2
01-243 ... ... .. 4z 02145 ... ... ... .. 40 03-900 18 10157 ... 6
01244 ... 42 02383 ... ... ..., 14 03-901 16,54 109 .. 14
01887 ... ... ... 40 02354 ...l 40 04-105 13 11122 13
01315 ... . 22 02157 ... 28 04109 ... ....... 29 11124 ... ... 13
01-407 ... ... 22 02458 ....... ... .. 28 04122 ... ... ... ... az 11126 ... 13
O1-418 ... .. 1 03110 ..ol 54 04-123 .. .. ... ... ... ... 2 128 . 13
C1-419 .. ... ..l I3 03n2 ... 54 05105 ................ 40 11168 ... ... 14
01-420 .. ... .......... 18 03113 ... 54 05106 ................ 42 14169 .. 14
01-432 ... ... ... .. 18 0314 ... 54 05407 .. ... ..., 12 P71 14
01-433 ... ... 1§ 0316 ................ 54 05-110 29,32 14175 14
01-503 ................ 24 0313¢.............. 36,54 05113 .. ... ..., 5,12 180 .. 14
01504 ... ... L 200 03131 ... 40 05124 ... ... ... 12 19183 . 14
01-507 .. ... .. 20,22  03A32.............. 36,54 05122 .. ... ... 10,20,40 11192 13
01-510 ...l 40 03134 ..o 54 05137 ... ... 8 1203 .. ... 1

01512 .. ... 40 03341 o 54 05138 ................. 8 11204 . 14
01514 . ... ... ..., 2426 03142 ... ... .. 24,40,54 05-138 .. .............. 10 11-208 14
01-520 .. ........... 2022 03180 ... 54 08145 ... 8,10 11206 ....... ... . 14
01-521 ... ... 22 0384 ... 54 05946 .. ... 4042 19208 ... ... 14
04526 .............. .. 3¢ 03185 ...l 54 05212 ................ 40 1218 13
01527 ............ ... 34 08186 ... 54 05-214 ................ 40 11220 ... 13
01886 ................ 42 03157 . 54 05-216 ................ 36 1225 ... i1
01857 .. ..........., 42,43 03188 ... ... ... 16 05236 ................ 26 1280 .. ..., 14
01-560.............. 4277 03188 . 16 08237 ........... ... 26 1235 ... 16
01566 .. ............. g10 03160 ... ... 16 05238 ................ 26 1237 o 11
HB02 .. 42 03181 L 16 05239 ............ ... 26 1238 ... 11
01604 ... 18 0382 ... 16 05-240 ... ... .. .. .. 26 244 14
G807 ... 40 081383 ... 16 05-241 ... ... ... ... 26 1245 14
01608 ... ........... 2z 03164 ... 16 05243 ... .. ... ... .. 36 1246 .. ... ... .. 13
01608 ................ 22 03165 ... 16 08244 ..., .., 36 11247 ... 12
01-628 ... ........... 26 03166 ... 18 05285 ..., 6 11248 . 12
01-632 ... ....... 22 03167 ... 16 05259 40 1253 .. 16
01-635 ................ 26 03188 ... ... ... ... 16 05-261 a0 11-254 16
01-636 ................ 26 03170 ... 16 05907 ................ 26 11-255 16
01-B37 ... ............. 40 03T L 16 06106 ................ 18 14-256 18
Q1-764 ... ... ... .. ... 36 03172 oo 16 08113 .. ... ... 8,10 W27 16
01718 ... ... ... 3¢ 03173 ...l 16 08114 ... ... 40 P28 L. 16
=719 .. .. 3643 03174 ..ol 16 08-115 .. ......... 40,4243 11289 .. 16
01-720 .18,22,24,34,40,42,43 03375 ... 18 0B8-117 ... .. ...... .. 4 TR260 ... 16
01-722 ... ... ... 18,22,40 03976 ... 18 06-118 ... ... ... .. ... 40 11261 .. L 18
01-723 ... ... 40 03177 .. ... 16 06-119 .. .............. 42 11282 ... ... 18
01-727 ... .. 40 03178 ... ..., 16 06-120 .. ... ... ...... .. 43 11283 .. ... 16
01-731 . 36 03379 ... 16 06-121 ... ... ..., 25 11264 ... ......... .. 16
O1-802 ... ... 34 03180....... ... .. .. 1824 Q8122 ... .. ... .. 14 192685 ... ... ... 16
01803 ... ........... 34 03181 ... ... 16 06-124 .. ... ..., .. .. 28 1266 ... ... 16
01804 . .............., 34 03182 .. ... 16 06-125 .. ... .. ... ..., 22 11267 ... L 16
01806 ................ 34 03183 ... ... ... 16 06-126........... .. 22,34 TR268 . 6



o No.
11270 ..o L 13 15104 .. L. 43 19-104 . 46 19-379 ... ... L. 46
1275 L 13 15106 .. .. ... ... .. 43 194185 ... L 48 19-385 ..., L. 46
11476 ... L 13 18106 .. ... ... ....... 43 194106 ... ... ..., 48 19392 ... L. 46
1230% . 8 15108 ... ... L. 43 19107 ... L 45 19-393 ... 48
12102 ... 8 15108 .. ... ... 43 19109 .. ... ... 44 19-3%4 ... ... 46
12-103 .. 8 18110 ... . 43 19-110 ... 46 19-395 ... L. 46
124104 L 8 16103 ... ... L 38 18115, ... ... .. 48,54 19-396 ... ... ... L., 46
12105 L L 8 16104 ... .ol 38 /-119 44 19-397 ... ... L. 46
12108 .. .. ... ... ... 8 16-107 .. ... ... ... 38 19-120 ... 44 18-398 ... ... ... 46
12107 ... 8 16112 ... ... ... 38 18129 ... 44 194399 .. ...l 46
1208 ... ... 8 16113 ... ag 19122 ... 44 19400 ... ... ... ... .. 46
12109 .. ... ... ... L. 8,10 168-125 .. ... ... ... ... 38 19123 ... ... L. 44 19-401 .46
12110 .. ... ... L. 8,10 16-127 ... a8 8124 44 19-402 ... ..., 46
124192 ... 8 16-140 ... ... ... ag i8-125 ... L 44 19-403 ... ............486
12-194 . L B 16-141 ... ... ... 38 19-128 _ ... 44 19-404 ..., ... ... 46
12118 ., 8 168142 .. ... ... ... 38 19-129 ..., 44 18-410 ... ... .. 48
12-119 . 8 16216 ... ... ....... ... 38 18130 ... ... ... ... ... 44 18441 ... L 46
12-120 .. ... ... .. ..., 8 17-116 . 3 19131 ... .. . 44 19412 .. ... L. 46
12-12% .. 8 728 . 32 18132 ... 44 . 19424 ... 46
12122, ..............816 17129 ... 32 18138 ... ... 44 18903 ... ... ..., 44
124123, ..............8,10 17132 ... L. 32 19138 .. ... . 34 19-805 ... ... ..., ... 44
12.124 .. .., 8 17-133 ... ... . 32 19-140 ..., 34 19967 ... 44
12-125. ... L 8,10 17-134 ... ... 32 19141 L 34 20104 ... L. 59
12126 . ... ... ... 8,10 17136 ... 32 19142 . 34 20-109 ........... 59.60,61
12-128 ... 8 73S 32 19143 ... .. 36 20190 ... 61
12132 8 17-140 ... ... 32 19148 ..., 34 20181 .. 61
12133 8 17-14% ... . 32 19-151 . 34 20112 ... L. 58,60,61
12134 L 10 17142 32 18157, L. 34,66 20113 ... 6t
124138 . ... ... 10 17144 . 32 19159 ... ... 34,48 20115 ... ... ... 59,60,61
2 L 10 1776 ... ... ... 32 181862 .. ... ... 34 20127 ... 58
12437 ... 10 17178 ... . 32 19-1684 .. ... ... L. 34 20128 ... ... ... 58
124138 .. ... 10 1779 L 32 19193 . ... ..., .. 48,54 20129 ... .. L. 58
12138 ... 10 17-180 .. ... ... ... 32 19-195 ... ... L. 46 20-130 ... ... L. 58
12.14G ... ... L. 10 17-489 .. ... ... ... 32 19201 .., 44 2013t .. ... L. 56,58
12141 . 10 17180 ... L. 32 19-202 34,52 20-132. ... ... ... 56,58
12444 oL 10 17-199 . 28  19-203 46 20133 ... 58
12145 . ... L. 10 17-204 ... 28 19-209 44 20-140 ... ... ... 58
12446 ... .. ... ... .. 10 17208 ... ... 28 19-220 ... ....... .. 34 20143 ... 58
12-447 ., 10 17211 28 19222 36 20-149 ... .. 59
12-148 ... ... ... ... 10 17213 .. 28 19231 ..., 46 20-151 .. oo 58
12148 . ... ... L. 8,10 1734 28 19-247 .. ... ... ..., 46 20183 ..., 58
12150 ... .. 8 17-215 ... L L. 28 19-316 .. ... ... ... 36 20185 ... L. 58
12181 ... L, 8 17-218 ... ... .. ... ... 28 19322 . ..., ... ... .. 36 20-161 ... ... ..., 59,60,61
12152, ... L. 8,10 17226 ... ... ... ... 28 19331 ... 46 20-162 ... ... ..., 60
124183 .. ... ... ... ... 8,10 17231 .. 28 19332 ... ... 46 20-168 .. ... ... ..., .. .. 59
12184 .o L 8 17232 ... 28 19333 .. ... 46 20168 ... .. .. L. 59
1241856 ..., 10 17-235. ... ... ..., 16,32 19-334 ... ... ... 48 20174 ... ... 59,60,61
124182 ... ... 10 17-236 ... L. 32 19335 ... ............ 46 201175 L, 60
12183 ...l 10 18122 .. 29 19336 ... ... 46 20176 ... ... 59,61
13106 ... L. 40 18124 .. ... 29 19-337 ... ... 46 20177 ... L. 59,61
$3109 ... L 40 18126 ... ... ... 29 19-339 ... ... ... 48 20178 ... ... 59
13110 . 40 18140 ... L. 30 18-34%1 ... ... ... 46 20-180 . ... .. ... ... 59,60
13120 .. ..., 40 18141 .. 30 19343 ...l 46 20181 .. ... ... 59,60,61
4103 ..., 42 18142 ... L. 30 19344 L. 46 20184 ... ... 59,61
14904 L 42 18-143 ... ... ... ... 30 19346 ... .......... 46 20185 ..., ... 59,60.61
4105 ... L. 42 18-146 ... ... . ..., .. .. 30 19347 ... L. 46 20186 .. ..., ... 58,60,61
4106 ... L. L. 42 18-147 ... ... .. 29 19348 ... ... ... ... 46 20188 ...l 59
148107 ... 42 18149 .. ... ... 30 19-348 ... ... ......... 48 20192 ... L. 59
14108 . ... ... ... 42 18183 .. ... 30 19351 ... 46 20195 ... ... ... 58
14110 ... L, 42 18187 . 300 19382 ... 46 20196 ... ... ... ... 59
14441 L 42 18169 . ... .. .. .. ... 36 18354 ..., 28 201197 ... L. 58
14412 L 42 18173 .. ... L 29 19-355 .. ... ... ... .. 28,46 20-1988 ... ... ... L. L]
14113, ... ... ... .. 42,43 18174 .. ... .. . ... ... 29 18387 ... ... 46 20199 ... ... 59,61
14116 ... ... ... .. 42 18189 .. ... ... ... 29 16368 ... .. ... ... .. 46 2002010 ... oL 59,61
15101 ... ..., 43 18192 ... 290 18369 ..., . ..., .. 486 20:206 ... ... ... 58
15102 ... ... . .. 43 18-195 ... ... ... .. ... 29 19372 ... 46 20-208 58
151403 ... ... ... 43 18186 . ..., ......... 29 19-376 ... ...l 46 202106 ... ... 58
18102 .. ... L. 48 19378 ... ... ... ... 46 20:215 L. 58



Part
Na.

20218 ...

AC 0923817

AC 4023052 . ... . ... .. ..

AC 4023925
AC 4026549

AC 4026449 .. ... ... ...

AC 4027293
AC 4124527

ACL0003025
ACLO004078
ACLO100004
ACL0O103198
ACL4901024
ACNOC4B280 . ..... ... ..
ACN0529945
ACNQI80800
ACN1120009
ACT1779362
ANC0013684
ANC0013886
ARMOO11446 ... ... ...
ARMO011512
ARM3133103
ARM3133117
ARM3133998. ... .. .. ..
ARM8421002

AXL0000931
AXLOOGT7261

AXLO0OT607
AXL0O687990

AXL3100551
0011353
0011564
0011650
0027755
0035662
00356686
0038809
0061527
0090128
0090235
0091204
0091217
008121
0091224
0091233
0091238
0091484
0091486

0081504
0081677
0091739
0091924
0092106
0092345
(392348
0092421
0092429
0082498
0092497
0092533
0092534
0092685
0092712
0092716
0092718
0092718

WPODODDORIDEHETTOODODDEDTTOONTDRITRTIW N EOE

DR ODDUDORXOOODUNCDTDD DO ONNIODESTOCODDDE IO DD OEEODT DM

gost491 ...

BKT00O7992 ... ... .. ...

BKTO0O08427 ... ... .. .36

BKTOGO8510 ..., .. .. .. 36
BKT0008918 ..... . ... 34
BKTCO09258 ... ... . 28
BKTO00D9838 ... ...... .65
BKTO009921 .. ... ... .. 6
BKTOO11520 ... ... . ... 26
BKTOO11762 ..... ... . 60
BKT0013636 ... . ... 20
BKT0013644 ... .. .. .. 42
BKTO013675 ... ... .. 32

BKTO013704 . . ..... .32
BKTCO13795
BKT0014572
BKTO014678 .. . . . 65
BKTO?52106 ........ . .85
8KTO752101 ... ... 85
BLCOOO7787 ........ . 20
BLJODOC10S ... ... 20,30
BLJOCO1090. . ........ 20

BLKOOOB04S ... ... ... 20
BLOCOOO100 ... ... .. 64
BLOGOOO700 ....... .. .. 64
BLO00O0BS. ... ... ... 64
BLOQOG33t6 ... ... .. 64
BLOGOOS377 ... ... ... G4
BLOOOB2318 ... ...... .. 64
BLTOOG471C ......... .. 65
BLT2509905 ... ... ... 65
BMP8021044 ... ... ... 64
BONQOOB271 ... .. .. 22,72
BRCCOO7813 ... ... . 58
BRCOOO7888 .. . .......20
BRCOOOB512 ... ... .. .. 36

BRCOOO8564 ... . .......36
BRCOOO%062 ... .. ... .34

BRCOOM1210 ......... .. 36
BRCOO11475 . ... .. .. 60
BRCOM1478 ... ...... 60
BRCOO13827 ... . ...... 58
BRGO000182 .. ......... 46
BRG0000493 ... .. ...... 48
BRGOOOMIBN ... ... ... 8,10
BRGOO108B46 ... .. ... .. 16
BRGOO24776 .. ... ..... 40
BRGOO63052 ........... 52
BRGO181491 .. ... .. ... 30
BRG2047872 ... .. ... 4
BRG3286348 ... ..., .. 46
BRK0OQO2651 ... .. ..., 34
BRKOO11723 ... ... ... 34
BRK1540213 .. ... . ... 46
BRK1540214 .. .. ... .. 46
BRK2747114 ... . ... ... 44
BRK2797288 ... .. ... . 48
BRK3120531 ....... . ... 48
BRK3219382 .. . ... ... 46
BRK3222108 .... .. ... .. 48
BRK3299454 ... . .. ... 48
BRK9722874 ... ... ... .48
BSHOC00103 ......... . 20
B88HO009502 ... ... .. 59,60
BSH1225836 ... ... ..., 46
BWFO013804 . ... ... ... 38
C 0008584 . ......... .. 26
CABOOOO1OY ... ... .. 64
CABOOOOI0Z . ...... .. .. 64

CABO0DOI02 ........ .. .64
CABOOGO104 ... .. 64

CABOOOO1IOS ... ... 64
CABOOOOHD7 ... ... . .. 64
CABOOOO1GS .. ... ... . 64

CABOOOS17S .. ... ... 64
CAMOQ0B3%4 .. . . . .20

CAROG13581 ... ... ... .. 40
.CBLOO14583 . .. .. .54
CGFOO0B878 ... .. ... .. 11
CGFO011460 .. .. ... ... . 4
CHNO008212 .. .. ... .. .40
CHNOO20003 .. .. ........ &
CHNOOZ0005 .. ....... .. 4
CHNOOB3413 .. ... ... .. 2
CHNB500060 .. .. .. ... . 12
CIDO8DBE7S . .. .... ... .. 80
ClPO200228 ... ... .. . 16
CLHOO07485 . .34
CLHGGI1987 .. ... ... .. 52
CLHO260280 .. .. .. ... .. 52
CLHO1219BW ... ... .. .. 52

CLPOOOO121 -, ... .. ...18
CLP000D142 .. ... .. . .80

CLPOO0O1050 .. ...... ... 24
CLPOO35772 ... ... . 56
CLPOD35978 ... . ... .. . 56
CLPOO38100 ........ . 18
CNKOGOO550 ... ... ... .. 12
COT0000504 ... ... ... .. 20
COT0000705 . ... ... ... .. 4
COvoD09052 .. ... ... ... 32
COVopesas ... ... .. .32
COV0013640 ... ... ... .. 40
CPLO010O1T .. ... ... . 4.6
CPL4900602 . ........ 80
CSLOD0B502 ... . ... ... 32
CSLoo0e3s7 ... ... .. 32
CVRO009457 .. ... ... .. 64
CVRO013453 .. ...... . .. 32
CWLo011593 ... ... .. .. 32
CWLOG14823 ... ... .. 32
CYLOD04080 .. ... ... .. 40
CYLOO04966 . ... .. .. . . 2
CYL00Z26650 . .. . ... .. 14,18
CYL10000t4 . ... ... .. 68
CYL1040008 .. .. ... ... 58
CYL1411003 ... ... .. . .. 68
CYLi7igiee ... 68
CYL1904001 ...... ... . .68
CYL1904002 ... . ... . ... &8
CYL2200208 ..... ... .. 68
CYL2400018 ... ... .. .. 68
CYL2400214 ... ... ... . 68
CYL2400326 . ... ... .. 68
CYL2401326 .. ... .. ... 68
CYL2405214 ... ... . 58
CYL2405326 . ... . .. ... 88
CYL2501214 .. ... .. .. 68
CYL5110008 .. ...... .. 68
CYL7110004 .. .. ... .. 68
CYLBI10006 .. .. ... ... 8
DCKO007903 ... ... .. ... 32
DCKOo07960 ... ... . .. 32
DCKOD0%049 .. ... 32
DCKOO11858 . ...... .. 32
DCKO03833 ........ . .. 32
DORO0OSSS7 . . ... . . . 64
DOR0014604 .. .. ... . .. 64
DSHO013447 ... ... ... 32

ELBOS04030 ... ... .. .56



Part Page
No. No.
ELCO003161 .. .........40
ELCO005020 .. ... ... .64
ELCO005071 ... ... ... .54
ELCO005075 .. .. ... 84
ELC0O005540 ... ...... .54
ELCOO13911 ... ....... 54
ELCOD15019 . ... ..... 24
ELCO050062 ......... ..16
ELVO007962 ... ... .. 4
ELV0009926 .. ... .....4
ELV0008927 ...... . .....B
ETNQO14571 ..., ... . 48
ETNOC19186 ... .. ... .. 48
ETNOG30689. .. ....... .. 48
ETNOO30714 .. .. ... ... 48
ETN0O035278 .. .. .......48
ETNOQ36480 .. .. .......48
ETNOO36997 .. .. ...... .48
ETNOO37888 ... ... ....48
ETNOO3788% ... ... .. 48
ETNOO39520 .. .. ... ...48
ETNOD42002 .. . . .. .48
ETNOC43511 ... .. .....48
ETNO0S0432 .. .. ......48
ETNOOS0436 .. .. .. .... .48
ETNOCS0437 ... ... .....48
ETNOCS0443 .. . . . .48
ETNOOSG191 .. . ... ... 48
ETNGO59192 .. ... ... ... 48
ETNDOOS58502 . .. ... ... .48
ETNGO7S5184 .. ... .. ... 48
ETNOOS9596 .. ......... 48
EXHOO00101 ... ... ... 58
EXHO007809 ....... ... 58
EXHO007834 .. .. .. .. .. 58
EXHO007836 .. .. ... ....58
£XH0008977 .. ... ......58
EXHO040068 .. ... ... ... 56
EXHO041003 ... .. ....58
EXH4901044 ... . ... . ... 56
Fooooazs. ... L 8
Foeooiz3a. . ............B
F 0000172, ... ... .. 4,6,30
Foooc246 . ... ... 42
F op00268........... .. 40
F 0000278, ... ....... 16
F 0000440 . ... .. ... 20,30
F o000570 . ............ 20
F 0000747, ...... .. 1,11,18
F Ogoo760. ... .. ... ... 8
F ooo0ves ... .. .. .. ..8,10
F oooog22. .. .. ... ... 14
F 0000853. . ........... 3z
Fooooss7. .. ... .. 6
F oooo862. . ........... 54
F 0000883 .. . ..., .. 640
F oooce46. .. ........ .54
F oooosga. . ... .. .. .. 29
F 0000895 ... ... ... .2840
F oo0002.. ., ... ... .29
FGoo1003....... ......29
F ooDi280 ........ .. .45
F o0013ge ......... .. 8,10
F 0001505............. 64
F 0001517 ............. 34
F ooo1s68. ... ........ 20
F o001589. ... .. ...... 32
F 0001643, ... .. ... ...13
F 0001689, ... ... ....32
F 0001720...... ... ....48

Fooo4027 . ... ... .. ... 38
F 0004067 .......... 28,40
F oco4088 ... .. ... 298,40
F 0004135, . ... ... .. 43
F 0004159, ... ... .. .. 42
F 0004160........... .. 42
Foooasr. ... 42
FoO0550Y. ... ... ... &2
F ooos502.............62
F 0008505, ... ... . .. 82
F 0005554, . ... ... ..., 29
F 0005703.............82
F 0005705.............62
F-0008842......... . .. 54
F 0005861........ 29,40,42
F 0005866 ... ... ... .. 62
F 0005867............. A2
F 0068820, .......... .. 62
Fooosg21. . ....... .. .. 62
F ooo5848. ... ... ... 32
F 0005249, . ....... .. ..32
F 0005850........... .. 32
F 0005892 ... ... ... 14,30
F 0006009, . ...... ....40
F 000g108........ ... .. 32
F oooét22.. ... ... .. .. 40
F oo06188.. ... ... .. .. 40
F 0oo62t2 .......... 30,34
F 0008267 ........ ... .. 32
F 0o06268............. 32
£0008278............. 30
Foo0sR9z2............. 28
F o006421.. ... ...... .. 54
F ooos424 . ... ... ... 54
F gooe428 . ... .. ... ... 54
F 0006431.. . ......... 54
F 0008518...... .. 14,18,68
F O00655Y . ... ... ..., 54
F Q006578 .. ...... ..., 54
F 0006599, ..... .. 14,18,68
F po06626............. 54
F 0006627.......... ... 54
F oooeg28............. 54
F 0006629 .. .. .. ..., 18,42
Foo06639.. . ... .. ... 54
F oQo6671 .. ........ 2427
F oooe758. . ... . ... 34
F 0006793 . .........56,58
Fooo6795 .. ........ ... 58
F oooes21. ... ... 59,680,681
F oooe825. . ... ... .. .61
FFoo06828. ... ..., ... 36
- 0006830...... .. 59,60,61
F 0006857 .. ..... ... . ... 32
Foo07166. .. ... ... ... 32
0007247 .. .. ... .. .. 34
Fooo7888.. ..., .. .. 14
F ooo8c23.. ... .. ...20
F 0008264 .......... 38,64
F 0008301, . ... .. 58,640,561
FOOO07114 ... ... .. .. 64
FILOOO7933 ............58
FiLootooos ... 32
FILD115154 ... ... .. . .54
FLGGOOO110 ... .. . ..., 26
FTG000055 . ..... ... .. 2
FT 0000141 ... .. ..., .. 22
FTO00G193 ... ....... . .36
FToooos3o ...... ... .. 36
GLS0006951 ... .. ... 84

GLE0006952
GL50C06953
(GLS0006954
GLS0006955
GL.S0006956
GRLOCO0081

GRLO00B790 . . .

GRS0000073
GRS0000085
GRS0000509
GHS0000510
SRS0000557
GRS0000559
GRS0000560

GRSD0O00564 . ... . ..., ..

GRS0000812

GRSOG00913 .. .. ... .. .67

GRS0000914

GRS0000932 ... ..., ..
GRS0000967 ... ... .. ..

GRS0600983
GRS50001141

GRSD00202
GRS000t478
GRS0002502
GRS0002503
GRS0002504
GRS0002529
GRSE0002706
GRS0062781

GRS0002783
GRS0002787
GRS0003096
GRS0003147
GRSCO0911A
GRS00K2021
GRS0575576
GRE2701903
GSK0008270

GUDO007139
GUDO007144
GUDO008416
GUL0008808
GUD0071440
GUS0000550
HANGO02398
HANO026G062

HANQOZ0072"

HODG013702
HOS0006009
HOS0G08272
HOS0008457
HOS0008458
HOS0008463
HOS0008464
HOS0008465
HOS0008467
HOS0008469

HOS0068470 .. ..,

HOS0008471
HOS000B472

HOS0008476 ... . ...
HOS0008477 .. ... ...
HOS000G8478 ... ... .. ..
HOS0008479 ... ... ...
HOS00GB480 ... . ... .. ..

HGS0008481
HO80008482
HGS0008483
HOSG008485

PRI & |

.......... .27

HOS0008486
HOS0008488
HOS0008489

HOS0008490
HOS0008534

HOSG008535 ... ...... ..
HOS000858G .. ... .. ..

HOS0008641

HOS0008642 .. ... ... .

HOS0008643
HOS0011035
HOS0011375
MOS0011493
HOS0011494
HOS0013655

HOS0013656 . .. ... .. ..

HOS0013857 ... .. ...

HOS0013658
HOS0013777

HOS0013779

HOS0013780 .. ...... ..

HOS0013781
HOS0013782
HOS0013783
HOS0013784

HOS0013785 ... .. .. .40
HOsoG13786 ... ... .. .

HOSG013788

HOS0013789 . ..

HOSC013790
HOS0013791
HOS0013797

HOS0013798 . . ... .. ..

HOS0013913

HOS0013800 ... . ...

HOS0014008

HOS0G14009 .. .. ..

HOS00146014

HOBG?24745 .. ... .. .. ..
HRANOOOE845 ... .. .. .. ..

HRNO00S041
HRNOO11651
HRNO01390%
HRNG014478
HSG3761461

HUBOS33325 ... .. .. ..
HUB1033325 . . ... ...

HLIRA333257
HLIB9333256
HYDGO004966
HYDO006890
MYD0048G20
HYDO0048022

HYDOOs6020 . ... ... ...
HYD3069040 . .

HYD3069060

HYD3108042 . ..

HYD3109043

HYD3109082 .. ... .. ..

HYD3100064 ... .. ..
HYD3109076 ...
HYD3159020 . ..

HYD3159040

HYD3265044 . .
HYD32690688 ... .. . ...

HYD3309010 ... .. ... ..

HY[D3309040

HYD3326020 .. ... ... ..
HYD3358030 ... ... .. ..

HYD3359040

54
54
54
46

.46
.. 46

46
48
22
32
22
22

.36
.22

26



Part Page

No. No.

HYD3409030 .. .. ... .. .. 18 HYD9715044 . ... .. 40 MNTO004824 ... . 58,61 PLY001357% .. ... .. ... 38
HYD3409040 .. .22,24,3642 HYP HP2Ww ... .. B, 70 MNTO008594 .. . . 61 PLT3236196 . .... . 46
HY[X3509040 . . .18,40 HYP LC2A ... . ...... 70 MNTO008595 ... ... .. .. 61 PMP201G131 .. ... .. ... 26
HYD3558040 ... ... ... .24 HYP LC2E ... ...... .. 70 MNTO006883 . ... ... . ... 32 PPEQOQO125 .. ... ... ... 34
HYD3709030 .. .. .. .. .43 HYP LC2N ... . ... .. .. 70 MNTO006799 ... ..., ... 65 PPEQOOO750 .. .. .23,24,25
HYD3709040 HYP LC2O . ... ... ... .. 70 MNTO007137 ... .10 PPEOOOMOQOO .. ... ... ..25

......... 18,22,24,27,40,43 HYP LC4A ... ... .71 73 MNTOC07358 .. . ..... .. 60 PPEQO20250 ...... ... .36
HYD3709060 MYP LC4E .. .. .. 71. 73 MNTO007370 . ... .. ... .. 60 PPEOOAIO00 .. ..... ... 25
,,,,,,,,,,,, 22,36,38,42 60 HYP LCAN....... 771.73 MNT0007531 ....... ... .65 PPEO100B00 ...........25%
HYD3959040 ... . .. 24.60,64 HYP LC40 . .. . .. 71.73 MNTO0008046 . . . . .. 18,22,38 PPEQS02500 .. .. ... .... 40
HYD3959060 ... .. .... .. 24 HYP LC4P ... .... ... .. 71 MNTO009920 . .. ... ... . 6 PPE1000600 ... . ... ... . 25
HYD3859670 .. ... ... .. 22 CHYP LC4V ...... 71 3 MNT0011208 .. ... ... .. 38 PPE125100%Y .. .. . ... 25
HYDA404070 .. .. ... . 25 MYE LCaW .. .. 71 3 MNTO011844 . 29,30 PPEDO15000 ... . ...... 26
HYD5105050 .. ... ... ... 40 HYP OU&s...... . ... 70 MNTO011861 ... .. . 8,12,16 PPEO150800 . ... .. 26
HYD5120030 ... .. ... ... 24 HYP OUR4 ... .. .. .70 MNTQ013582 ... ... ... . 42 PPE1SQ0900 .. .. .. . ... 26
HYDS185050 .. .. ... ... 40 HYP LC2SC ... .....70 MNTOC13635 ... ... ... .20 PPE1504500 .. ... .. ... 286
HYD5208024 . ... .. . .22 HYP LC2SD ... ... .. 70 MNTOG13671 .. ... .. 34 PPESOGO20G . .. ... ... 24
HYD5205034 ... ... .. 24 HYP LC4LR ... .. ... 71,73 MNT089190G . .. ... ..., 4 PPES000300 .. ..., .. 24
HYD5205050 .. .. .. 18,22,40 HYP LC4PO ... ... 7,73 MNT09S1901 ... ... .. .. 4 PPES00O1100 .. ... ... 24
HYDS205086 ... ... . .22 HYP LC4RW . .. . .71,73 MNT1137000 ... ..... .. 80 PPE5001825 ... . ... .. 26
HYDE205060 . . .. 18,24,25 HYP LC4S0 ... ... 74,73 MNT113700% ... .. ... 80 PPE75Q3750 ... . ......35
HYDS205064 .. ... .. 22,40 HYP LC4US ... .. .7473 MTROS2000% ... ... ... .4 PULOOOD40OD . .. ... . ... 8,10
HYD5205070 . ..... ... 25 HYP LC25A ... .. .....69 MTRCGORSAKE ... . ... 4.6 PUROO11434 ... .. . .. .. 1
HYDB20509¢ . ...... ... 26 MTR1031007 .. ... ... 18,22 PUPCC13174 . . .. ... .. 2
HYD5205008 ... ... . . ..26 NCCQ0g2500 ... ... 60 PUPOOM3869 . ... . ... . . 2
HYD5275040 ... ... .. .18 NCEOG02500 ... ... . 20,29 PWB3751250 . .. ... .. .. 36
HYDE275650 ... .. ... ... 18 NCEQOO3125 .. ... ... ... 20 PWB275150G. . ... ... .. 38
HYD5275060 .. ... ... .25 NCEG003750 . . .25,28,30,36 RADOOOOI02 ... . .. ... .. 61
HYDS315040 . ... .. .. 40 NCEQOOB000 ... ... ..11,30 RADQQOZ008 . ...... .. .. B0
HYD5315084 ... .. .. 24,26 NCEGQG5625 ... .. .58,60,61 RADOO02016 . .. ...... .. 60
HYDS3150680 .. . ... .. .. 26 NCHOQ00250 . ... ..., .. 36 RADOO11270 . ... .. .. .. 80
HYDS5325050 ... . .. 18,22.24 HYP HP25RW NCHO0063125 RODOOOBOGE . ... ..... .20
HYD®325066 . ... ... 18,22 HYP LC25HC ... .......69 . . . .. .. .. .. 4,13,16,18,4Q RCE00O00C6O . ... .. ... .20
HYD5355032 .. .. .......18 HYP LC25RC NCHO0G3750 . ... .. 6,13,60 RODOO0E596 .. ... ... . .36
HYDS355050 .. ... . . 18,27 HYP LC2550 NCHOGQ4375 .. .. ... .. .. 40 RODOOGE89G . . ... ... ... 30
HYD5355064 .. ... ... ... 22 HYPLC25US ... .. ... ... 69 NCHE05000 .. ... ... 80 RODO0DB0OS0 . . ... .. .. 20
HYD5375040 .. .. . 4243 HYPLCAM8C ... .. ... 71 NCHO007500 .. .. ... .. .. 68 RODOGOB180 .. ....... .20
HYD5405032 .. .. ... ... 22 HYP LC4185 ... .... . ... 71 NC30602500 ......... .. 20 RCDoo0g49s . . 34
HYD5405033 ... ... . 24 ?»WPLCZXSSS .......... 70 NCJeo03750 ... ... . ... 43 RODO013637 ... ...... .. 20
HYD3405034 ... .. .. 18,24 HYPLC2563C . ... ... .. 69 NCJ000s000 .. ..., . .... 20 RODI779377 . ... . ..., .. 46
HYD5405040 . .. ..... .. 24 HYPL.C2583S . ..... ... . 69 NCJOOO7500 ... .. ... .. 8 ROLOO11825. .. ... .. 8,10
HYDS5405042 .. ... ... .. 22 HYPLC2858P .. ... .....70 NCX0003125 ....... ... 12 RUGO0093384 . ... ... . 64
HYD54G5050 .. . ... 18,2227 HYPSACOKLA .. ... .. 14,18 NFCO001006. ... .. ... 4,42 RUG0821080 .. ...... . .72
HYDS5405056 .. .. ... . ..24 HYPSACOKL2 .. ... .. .. 70 NFCO005000 ,......... .36 SBHOOG0201 ... ... ... 12
HYD5405060 .. . .. ... .22 JD00008041 . ... ... T 36 NFEDD11250. ..., . .. 43,46 SBHO000301 .. ......... 6
HYDB4Q5084 .. . 18,22,25,40 KEY00O7112 ... ... .. ... 46 NFHO00Z500 ... . ... .. 29 SBHO000302 ... .. 4,6,11,38
HYDB402070 .. .. .. ... .. 22 KOBOOO010o ... ... ... .. 64 NFHROO3750 ... .. ... 30,34 SBHOO0O808 . ... ... .. . 8
HYD5515G54 |, ... .. 24,27 LATZOO ... .. .. ......64 NFHOQ04375 . ... ... ... 34 8CCOG0010t . .. ... .. 60
HYD5515064 .. .. 24,25 LEBQQG7017 ... .......34 NFHOQ05000 ... ... .. 14,30 SCCooo0102 .. ... 13,16,40
HYDS705050 . ... .. ... 22 LEVOOO7413 . ... ... ... 34 NFHO0075006 .. . . .42,46,48 SCCoo00103 ... .. ... . 29
HYDS707050 .. ... ... ... 27 LEVO0O7888 ... ... .. .20 NFJ0006250 .. ... ..., .34 SCCO000105 .. . ....... .20
HYODS755032 .. .. .. ... .. 24 LEVOOO7889 ... ......20 NFJC0g7500 ... ... 14,42,48 SCCo000106 .. ... .. ... 40
HYDS7585054 ... ... ... .. 24 LEVO008D0O .. ..... .. 20 NFJCO50000 ... ... 14 SCCo00020t ... ... ... 11
HYD5824040 .. 18,4243 LINOOOB268 .. ........ .. 32 NFLOOD3750 ........... 30 SCCO000202 . .. .4.6,16.26
HYD5824060 . .. . .. 18,2224 LINDOOB278 .. ... .......64 NFLO0OSG00 ... ... ... .30 SCC0000203
HYD5924080 . ... 18,2225 LINQDB2BT .. ... ... 64 NEX0001500 ... .. .. 4 1,4,18,29,34,40
HYDB301664 ... . ... . .26 LINOOOS132 .. ... ... ... 32 NFEX0G10000 ... ... ... .. 6 SCCoo00205 .. ... ... ... 24
HYD7230040 .. ... 24,2540 LINOQOS380 . . ... ... .. .. 64 NMS0000117 ... . ... .. .. 61 SCcooooze7 .. . .. 13,40,64
HYD8105050 ... .. .. 42 LINOGQOG3%1 . ....... .... 64 PEDOGO8758 ... ... ... 34 SCCooo0208 ... ... .. 32,34
HYD8165050 .. . .. .. . .42 LINGOOSG382 .. .. ... ... .. 64 PINGCOO104 ... ... ... ... 48 SCCooos210 .. ... ... ... 20
HYD8205050 ... ... . . . 42 LINOOOS383 ...... . ... . 64 PINGO37540 .. ........ .. 64 SCCo006217 ... ... 58
HYDO205034 . ... ..., 43 LINOOt1800 . ... ... ... 64 PIN31O1179 ... ... ..., 46 SCCO000301 . .. .6,13,14,16
HYD9205044 . . 40 LINDQ13577 ... ... .. .. 64 PLG2797134 .. . ... 48 SCCo000302 .. ... . ..4.8,
HYDS315054 .. ... .. .. 40 LINOO13579 .. ... ... ... 64 PLG2797144 ... ., . 46 8,12,14,16,25,30,36,38,42 60
HY[39355044 .. . . 18 LINOO13580 .. ... ... . 64 PLG2797146 .. ... ... .48 SCCO000303
HYDO405033 ... ... . 22 LNKOGO7784 ... ... .. 20 PLG3299420 ... .. ... .. 48 .1,6,10,13,16,20,34,36 60,84
HY[D9405043 ... .. ... 43 LOKOOG00s8 ... ... .. 64 PLTODO7548 ... .. ... . ... 32 SCCO000304
HYD9405044 ... . 40,4243 MACO012797 .. .. ... .. .. 22 PLTO007989 .... .. .24.38 ... .6,8,12,14,20,29,30,38
HYD8515043 ... . . ... .. 40 MIR4Q72308 ... ... .. .. 64 PLTOD08387 ......... .. 20 3CCO000306 .. ...... . .. 16
HYDO515044 .. ... .. ... . 26 MNTO003037 ... .. ... .. 61 PLTO01356C .. .........38 SCCoo00307 ... ... ... 2,39



SCCo000308 ... ... .. 11,20
SCCe00030 .. ... .. 16
SCCO0003%% ... ... .. 16
SCCDOO0313 ........ ... 20
SCCO0o0315 .. ......... 20
SCCO000402 .. ....... .. 59
SCC0600463 .. ... ... .. 60
SCCo000502 .. ... .. 8,10
SCCO600503 .. ... .. 8,61
SCCe000604 . .. . .. 6,60,61
SCCO006505 .. .. ... 34,62
SCCO000506

.......... 8,10,26,30,60,61
SCCO000507 ... ... .14,38
SCCoooo508 .. ... ... .6,40
SCCO000509 ... .. 13.14,40
SCCoa00510 ... .. ... .8,42
SCCousosiz ... .. ... 14,42
SCCo000513 ........ ... 40
SCCO000514 .. ......... 14
SCCO000517 ... .. 11,60
SCCo0006810 ... ... ... .. 61
SCCO000614 .. . . .. 59,60,61
SCCOo00705 .. ......... 52
SCC0000707 .. .......... 2
SCCcooo0708 ... ... 8,10
SCCo000710 . ... ... .. 2
SCCoo00808 ... .. .. 8,40,42
SCCO000810 .. ... ... .. 2.4
sccoog1os ... 2
SCO0006303 .. ... . ... i
SCCO0GO305 .. ... ... 38
SCOo00G0502 .. ... ... . 8
SCO0000507 . .. ... . 38
SCO0000508 .. .. ... .. a8
§C0O0000708 . ......... .38
SEA(Q128806 . ... ... . . 62
SELSOOC103 ... .. ... .59
SEL1205133 ... ... .. .48
SEL1205142 ... . 48
SEL1205143 ... .. ... .. 48
SEL3105034 ........... 22
SEL3111034 .. ... . ... 40
SFCO000704 . ... ... .. 8,10
SFCooo0s28 ... .. 48
SHDOOOE597 .. ... .. .. .. 81
SHDGo0Bs98 . .. .. ... ... 61
SHDOOO6S599 . .. ... 61
SHD0006600 . ... ... .61
SHDO0OT7022 .. ... .. ..., 54
SHDO0OY838 .. ... ... 58
SHDOoO8225 . ... ... ... 38
SHDOO08257 . ... ... .. 8,10
SHDOOOBRGS . ... ... 8,10
SHDO00B29C . ... ... .. 11
SHDOOG8291 .. ... . ... iR
SHDOOG8305 .. ... ... 8,10
SHDO008591 ... ... ... 34
SHDGO11845 . . ... ... .. 60
SHDGO13707 .. ... .. 58
SHDOO13851 ... ... ... 32
SHDOO14565 .. .. ... 32
SHD1148800 .. .. ... .. .. 11
SHD1148801 ... ... 11
SHFO0O85851 ... ... ... 34
SHFO011445 ... L. 4
SHFOOT1747 ... ... . ..612
SHF4037233 . ........ .. 28
SHMG013929 ... .. ... .. 64
SHMG088630. ... . ..... .40

SHMOO0BB631 .. . .. ... ... 40
SHT0006204 .. ... . ... 30
SHTQ007045 .. ... . .. 30
SHTDOO7068 .. ..... .. .. 30
SHTO0B39569 ... ...... . 3o
SLT0007030 ........... 12
SMR1031500 .. ... .. .. 16
SMS0000170 ... . ... .36
SMSO000177 .. ... ... .. 61
SMSO0000815 ... ... .. 28
SOK0027043 ... ........ 16
SPCOO07465 ... .......8
SPCOO07466 ... ... ... .. 8
SPCO00B428 .. ... .. ... 20
SPCOO09068 ... .. ... ... 24
SPCOO11478 ... ... ... 16
SPCO013708 ... ..... .. .14
SPCOO13776 ... ... .... 44
SPCO014382 ... ....... 50
SPCO726202 ... ... ... 48
SPGO001263 ... ... ... .. 18
SPGOGO1264 .. ... ... 18
SPG22EB566 ... ... ... .. 48
SPG2858091 ...... . ... .48
SPKO003092 . ... ... .. .46
SPKOODBO39 . .. ... . ... 4.6
SPRO128012 ... ........4C
SQS3751000 .. . ....... .43
SQS5003000 ... ... ... 20
SQS7501750 .. .. ... . ... 14
STDO000109 ... .... .. .. 48
STDO011479 ... ........ 16
STDO011526 . ... ... ... 8,10
STDO200588... ... ... .48
STDO01380 .. ... ... ... 48
STEQ111204 .. ... ... 48
STE31M1207 ........... 48
STE3112045 ... . ... .. 48
STE3112070 . .......... 48
STPOOC7069 .. ...... ... 32
STROB44420 ... ... ... 58
STSA750500 ... ......... 4
STS5000500 .. ........ 42
SUPC007767 .. ... ... .. 38
SUP0007994 .. ... ... . 38
SUP0007995. .. ... ..25,38
SUPQGO9267 .. ....... .. 32
SUPOC13676 .. ... . ... .. 32
SUP0013722 .. ... . ... 32
SUP0014574 .. .. .... 85
TBEODOB4OT . ........ 18
TBEQOD6737 .. ........22
TBEOD08493 .. ... .....24
TBECOU8494 .. ... ... .. 24
TBEOO0B495 .. ... .. ... 24
TBE000B496 . ... .. . .. 24
TBEO008497 ... ... .. ... 24
TBEOCOB498 .. ... . ... 24
TBEOD08499 . .. .. .. ... 24
TBEOD0B500 .. ... ... ... 24
TBEOOOBSOY ... ... . ... 24
TBEOOOBS02 ... ... .. .. 24
TBEOOOBS73 ... ... .. 34
TBEQDOBS74 ... ....... 34
TBEODOSS86 . ... ... 18
TBEOOOS587 ... ... . ... 18
TBEOOO8589 .. .. ... .. 18
TBEOOO8614 . .. ... ... 25
TBEOO08615 . ... ... . ... 25
TREOGOB7SS ... ... ... 22

TBEQGOB760 ... ........ 22
TBEQGO8761 ... ........22
TBEOOOBYEZ . ... ... .. 22,24
TBEOOO8783 ... ... .. 22,24
TBEOODB785 . ... .. ... 22,24
TBEGOGS766 . ... .. ... 22,25
TREQD08951 ... .. .. ..., 24
TBEOOOSO17 .. ...... ... 18
TBE0O14468 ... ... ... 2742
TIR4016195 .. ... ... ... 48
TNKOOO7422 ... ... ..... 32
TRKQ00E837 ... ... ... .. 6
TAK0009884 .. ... ... .... 4
TRW0403795 ... ..... ... 28
TRWHB64001 . ... .. 27 28
TRWHFG4018 .. ... . . 27,28
TUB1782500 ........ ... 32
VLVOOOO0o8 .. ...... ... 24
VLvVooooeos ... ... ... 20,22
VLV0C0003G ....... .. .. 42
VLVOGOO10s8 ... ... .. .. 48
VLVOC01475 ... ... ... .. 22
VLV0004813 ... ... .. 24
VLVOOF30BK . ... ... ... .. 40
VLVO4813156 ... ... .. .. 40
VLVORD1O75 .. ... ... 18,24
VLV495T819 ... ... ... 24
VivV4982T-81-42-12. .. ... 24
WAGOD02162. .. ... ... .. 66
WAGO002167 .. .. ... . ... 66
WAG0019148. .. .. ..., .. 48
WAGDD18148. .. .. ... ... 48
WAG0019432. .. ... .. .. 66
WAG0024489. ... . ... ... 48
WAGOD8BS27 .. .. ... ... 48
WAGOO7S5334.. . ..... ... 48
WAGQ075335. ... ..... .. 48
WAS0000110 ... .. ... . 4.6
WAS0000118 . ... ... .. 44
WAS0000125 . ... ... .. 20
WCT0002500 .. ... ... 29
WCT0003125 ... ... 4,18
WCT0003750 .. .. ... 20,60
WCT0005000 .. .. ... .. 6,60
WCT0005625 ... ... .. ..60
WCT0006250 ... ..... ... 10
WCT0007500. .. ... .. 2,6,40
WCT0100000 ... ... .. 43
WEAQOOGS37 .. ... .. .. 64
WEAQQO117S .. ... .. .. .. 64
WES0003750 . ... .. ..., 20
WES0011250 . ... ... ... 25
WHL0030872 .. ... ... ... 48
WHL0040185 .. .. ... . .. 48
WLK0000375 ... ... ... 25b
WLKO002500 ....... .. .. 28
WLK0003125 .. ... ..4.18,26
WLKO0003750 ... .. ... 4,6,60
WLRCOG05000 ... ... .6,26.60
WLKOGG7500 ... ... ..4,6,28
WLKO1000G0 ... ... ... 4
WNW10210 ... .. ... ... 64
WNW1B795 .. ... ... ... 64
WNW18710 ... ... .. .64
ZZ 0000100 ... .2.8,10,14,43
ZZ00cot02 ... ... L 8
ZZ0000%03.......... 43,48
ZZOO00t04 . ... L 46
ZZ 0000451 ... ... 40
ZZ 0000404 ... L. 30

ZZ 0000406
ZZ 0000407

ZZ 0000408 ... ..
ZZ2 0000413 ... ..
ZZ0000439 ... ... ..
220000443 ... ...
ZZ20000448 .. ... ...
ZZ 0000705 .. ... .. ..
ZZ 0002013 ... ... ...
ZZ 0002016 .. ... ... ..

A4.6,12,26,30,34

...... 4,6,12,34
L. 34
R £
.36
4
.8
.30
.34
.16



INTENTIONALLY BLANK



REF.
NO.

WK =

—
- DN,

-
[L0)

13

PART

NO.
PUPB014005
PUP11434
PUP(132670
$C00000303

SCC0000303
10-145
SCC0000203
F 0000747
10-144
PUPG132671
F 0001019
GUDo008416
10-139
10-146

FD 0000049

PICKUP  puP0003161

DESCRIPTION

Pickup Assembly Complete

Pickup Frame

Right Hand Runner

3/8" x 1-1/4" N.C. Flat Head Socket Cap Screw,
4 used

3/8" x 1-1/4"" N.C. Cap Screw, 8 used
Pin

5/16"" x 1-1/4" N.C. Cap Screw, 2 used
Spring

Bale Check

Left Hand Runner

Hair Pin

Center Bale Guide

Center Bale Guide 1977

Pin Bale Guide

Danger Decal, 2 used



. REF. PART
. DESCRIPTION

FT0000055 5/8" NC jam nut

Spring bolt, conical head

Spring hook one end

3/8” x 2%" NCHT cap screw {3 used)
Lever pickup lift

1 x 6 NCHT cap screw w/washer

SCCO000307

DG DN

SCC0001018

SPC0013677

CHN 0083413 Chain, 13 links, BL834

D~

CYL0004966
SEL0310534

Hydrautic cylinder

PICK UP LIFT PUP0003162

REF. PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
11 SCCO000707 5/8" x 2%" NCHT cap screw (3 used)
12 PUPQO013648 Pivot tube, pickup support arm
13 PUPQ013669 Bearing, pickup support arm
14 WCTQ0007500 %" flat washer (3 used)
16 SCCO000810 %' x 3 NCHT cap screw
16 PUP 7369 Pickup arm assembly
17  ZZ0000100 %" x 28 Zerk {2 used)
18 SCCO000710  5/8” x 3" NCHT cap screw
w/fiber lock (6 used)
19 SCCO000812 %" x 3% NCHT cap screw (2 used)
20 05-102






REF.

z
-0

= ODOW~NNOOE WM

—_ =t

ELVO003161 FRONT ELEVATOR COM.

PART

NO.
ELV0008926
FO001280
WAS0000110
MNT0991900
NFX0001000
SHF0011445
720000407
ZZ0000406
STS3750500
02-104
SCC0000203
WLKO003125
NCHO003125
SPK0003092
CPLO010011
MTR0020001
270000443
TRKO009884
CGF0011469
SBHO000302
10-115
GUD00084 16
FO000172
MNT-0991901
ELV0007962
10-149
SCC0000202
WLK0003750
SCT0003125
SCCO000302
10-116
NFC0001000
10-114
WLK0100000
SPK0008039
BRG 2047872
SPK000803S
06-117
WSHO000118
SCC0000810
WLK0007500

& NCHO007500

FO000172

ARMO011446
CHNO020005
COTO0C0705

DESCRIPTION

Narrow Front Elevator Frame

Rolier

Flat Washer

Roiler Mount, /.H, Plate

1" NF Fiber Lock Jam, 2 used

Front Elevator Head Shaft

Key, 1/4" x 1/4" x 1-3/4", 2 used

Key, 1/4" x 1/4" x 1"

3/8" x 1/2" NC Socket Set Screw

Bearing, FLCT 1'' Fafnir

5/16" x 1-1/4" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
5/16” Lock Washer, 4 used

5/16°" NC Hex Nut, 4 used

Sprocket, 8 Tooth, 550, 2 used

Coupler 1" x 1”7 W/Key Way

MTR Hydraulic Motor , MTROORSAK! WHITE
Wood Ruff Key, 1/4" x 1"

Chain Race Assembly, 2 used

Rale Guide, 2 used

3/8" x 1'" Button Head, 2 used

Bale Lifter Modified

Center Bale Guide

3/4'" Set Collar for Bearing

Roller Mount L..H. Plate

Bale Guide Support

Bale Guide Support Bracket

B/16" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 12 used
3/8" Lock Washer, 4 used

5/16"" Flat Washer, 12 used

3/8" x 1" Cap Screw, 4 used

Pin, 2 used

Nut Castelated, 2 used

Tightener Bracket, 2 used

17 Lock Washer

Sprocket With Bearing, 7 Tooth, 2 used
Bearing Only,
Sprocket Cnly
Snap Ring, N5060-181
Machinery Bushing
3/4" x 3" NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
3/4" NC Fiber Lock Nut, 2 used

[SOLD ONLY AS SPK0008039]

3/4" Set Collar, 2 used, a5 needed for spacers
Torgue Arm, Drive Maotor

Chain

Cotter Pin 5/32"" x 2", 2 used

Chain Pin







REF.

Looo-—qoam-hwm»g

PART

NO.
ELV009927
BKTO009921
10-118
FoO00BS7
FO000123
05-2565
FO0CC025
10-157
FO000883
MNTOO11661
02-104
SHF0011747

05113
220000406
SPKO003092
270000407
CPLOO10C 1
10-140
MTROORSAKI
CHNOUZ20003
10-118
SCC0000301
WL K0003750
NCHO0O003750
SPK0008038
MNTO008920
5CC0000808
WCTO067500
WLIKQ007500

SCC0000304
NFX0001000
WASG000110
FO001280
000172
WLKO0CG3750
SBHCO00301
WCTO005000
ZZ20000448
ARMOO11512
SCCO000202

5CCO0005068

ELV003161C NARROW REAR ELEVATOR COMP.

DESCRIPTION

Frame

Pickup Mount, 2 used

Pin, Pickup Pivot, 2 used

Snap Ring, 5133-98 Turac, 4 used
Offset Link, BRC BO

Chain, Cage Conveyor, 78P, RC50
Connecting Link, RC b0

Mounting Bracket, Chain Tightener
Idter Pulley, 2 used

Mounting Hinge, Rear Elevator
Bearing with Set Cotllar, FLCT 17 Fafnir, 2 used
Drive Shaft

Sprocket, BOB14 x 17"

Key 1/4" x 1"

Sprocket, 8 Tooth, 2 used

Key 1/4'" x 1-3/4", 2 used

Coupler, 1" x 1"

Chain Track, 2 used

Ross Hydraulic Motor

Chain, Rear Elevator, 119P, No. 550
Tightener Bracket, 2 used

3/8” x 3/4" NCHT Cap Screw, 7 used
3/8" Lock Washer, 7 used

3/8'" NC Hex Nut, 7 used

Sprocket with Bearing, 7 Tooth |dler, 550
Roller Mount Plate

3/4" % 2-1/2" NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
3/4" Cut Washer, 4 used

3/4" Lock Washer, 2 used

Chain Pin

3/8” x 1-1/2" Cap Screw

1" NF Fiber Lock Jam Nut, 2 used

1'" Spacer Washer

Roller, 1" 6206 BCA, 2 used

3/4" Set Collar, 2 used, Washer as Needed
3/8" Lock Washer, 4 used

3/8" x 3/4" Button Head Socket Cap Screw, 4 used
1/2" Cut Washer, 2 used

Woodruff Key

Tongue Arm

B/16" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
Lock Washer, 12 used

Nut, 12 used .

1/2" % 2:1/2” NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used

LISTED BUT NOT SHOWN

SHB0000302
SCC0000302
SCC0000303
SCCo000504
SLK0005000

NC Button Head Cap Screw, 3/8" x 17, 2 used

NC Heat Treated Cap Screw 3/8" x 17", 8 used

NC Heat Treated Cap Screw, 3/8" x 1-1/2”, 9 used
NCHT CS1/2" x 1-1/2", 4 used

LW 1/2, 4 used






REF,

Hcﬂmmwmmbwmmg

Ry

PART

NO.,

12-107
12.101
SCCO000503
SFC0000704
12-108
12.102
12-103
SCC0000502
12.104
06-113

ZZ 0000102
ZZ 0000100
PULO000400
BRGOOOM 18N
SBHO000506
12110
BKTO007143
SCCO000506
12109
12-149
12152
12.153
SCCO000302
01.566
HYPSACKL25
12-151
SHDO008257
SCO0000510
12118

F 0000760
05-138
05-137
12114
SCC0000304
NCJ0007500
NCHG007500
12-150
GUDO071440
12-119-
SCO0000508
GUD0007139
12-106
02-108
12-120
SCC0000708
12-121
12123
05-145
ROL11525

F 0000766
STD11526
12126
12-125

F 0001386
12122
12-105

SUP 0013023
12.132
12-133
12-124

SUP 0013027
12112
SHD0008265
SHDO00B305
GUDO071440
SPC0007465
SPCO007466
SCC0000502

RIGHT HAND SIDE MAST MRSHO003161

DESCRIPTION
Side Guard, Right Front
Qutrigger Channel, RH, No, 1
' x 14" NCHT Cap Screw, 21 used
5/8" x 1% NFHT Cap Screw
Wear Plate, Squeeze, 18", 2 used
Outrigger Channe!, RH, No. 2
Qutrigger Channet, RH, No. 3
2" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Gutrigger Channel, RH, No. 4
Pin with Keeper
Zerk, 4" -28 x 45°, 3 used
Zerk, %" -28, 3 used
Cable Roller, 5 used
Bushing, M1-8N McGill, b used
¥2" x 2" NC Socket Button Head Cap Serew, 4 used
Ram Bracket
Bracket, Cable Rolier, RH
%" x 2" NCHT Cap Screw
Tie Rod, Side Mast Cylinder Mount
Cable, Side Mast Equalizer
Support, Side Mast Cylinder
Clamp, Side Mast Cylinder
378" x 1"" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Hydraulic Cylinder, LC25 x 63 SP Hypower
FRepair Kit
Lift Cabte, Rear
Screen Shield, Side Mast
¥2" % 3’ NC Socket Flat Head Cap Screw, 2 used
Spacer Block, 2 used
Connecting Link, RC80
Lift Chain, Front, 76 Pitch, 2080RC
Lift Chain, Rear, 9 Pitch, 2060RC
Chain Anchor, 2 used
378" x 1%"” NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
%" NC Jam Nut, 2 used
%" NC Hex Nut, 2 used
Lift Cable, Right Front
Guide, Single Roller, Front
Top Guide, Side Mast, 2 used
%" x 2% NC Secket Flat Head Cap Screw, 2 used
Guide, Double Rofler
Side Mast Frame, RH Inner
Idler Sprocket, 01011636 Fafnir, 3 used
Chain Guide, Front
5/8" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw, 3 used
Chain Guide, Rear
Apron Rolter Angle, Rear
Connecting Link, RC2060
Roller, Guide, 8 used
Washer, 1-1/8" x 14 ga., Hardened, USED IF NEEDED
Stud, Guide Roiler, 6 used
Front Chain Anchor
Rear Chain Anchor
17 NF Fiber Lock Jam Nut, 8 used
Apron Rotler Angle, Front
Side Mast Frame, RH, Quter
Cage Support, Front
Side Guard, Right Center
Side Guard, Right Rear
Apron, Side Mast
Rear Cage Support
Spacer, Side Mast Cylinder Bracket
Side Mast Shield Bracket
Back Strip
Guide, Single Roller, Rear
Spacer, Single Ralier
Spacer, Double Roiler
%" x 17" NCHT Cap Screw, 3 used

8

(NOT USED WITH STD 11526 STUD)






PART

NG,

12-149
PULOO00400
BRGOOOMISN
MNTO0007137
SCCo000506
12-147
12-134
12141
12-135
SFC0000704
12-136
06-113
12-137
12.110
12-145
12-109
WCT0006250
SCCO000502
12-182
12-114
05-139
12-153
SCCO0003063
STD11526

F 0000766
ROL11525
01-566
HYPSACKL25
22 0000100
5CO0000508
SCO0000510
12-119
12-118
02-108
12-144
SCCo000708
12.139

SUP 0013025
12-1585
05-145
05122
12-125
12-182
12-126
12122

F 0001386
12-123
12-183
12-148
12-138
12-140
SHD0008257
SHDO0008266
SHDO008305

LEFT HAND SIDE MAST MSLH003161

DESCRIPTION
Cable, Side Mast Equalizer
Cable Roller
Bushing, Cable Roller, M1-8N McGiil
Bracket, Cable Roller, LM
' x 2" NCHT Cap Screw
Side Guard, LH Front
Qutrigger Channel, LH, No, 1
Wear Plate for Squeeze, 8", 2 used
Qutrigger Channel, LH, No. 2
5/8" x 1%" NFHT Cap Screw
Qutrigger Channel, LH, No. 3
Pin with Keeper, 2 used
Qutrigger Channel, LH, No. 4
Ram Bracket, Side Mast Cylinder
Shim, Side Mast (As Required)
Tie Rod, Side Mast Cylinder Mount, 2 used
5/8" Washer, 12 used
%' x 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Support, Side Mast Cylinder
Chain Anchor, Threaded, 2 used
Lift Chain, L.H, 84 Pitch,
Clamp, Side Mast Cylinder Support
3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Stud, Guide Roller, 6 used
Washer, 1-1/8" x 14 Gauge, Hardenad, USED IF NEEDED
Guide Roller, Side Mast, 6 used .
Hydrautic Cytinder, Side Mast, LC25 x 63 SP
Repair Kit
Zerk, %" -28, (NOT USED WITH STD 11526 STUD).
2" x 2%"" NCHT Socket Flat Head Cap Screw, 2 used
%' x 3" NCHT Socket Fiat Head Cap Screw, 2 used
Fiber Stide, 2 used
Spacer Block, Fiber Stide, 2 used
Idler Sprocket, 01011536 Fafnir, 4 used
Chain Guide, Side Mast, 2 used
5/8" x 2" NCHT Cap Scraw
Side Mast Frame, Inner LH
Cage Support, 2 used
Apron, Side Mast
Connecting Link, 2060RC
Connecting Link, B0ORC
Chain Anchor, Left Front and Right Rear
Tie Cam, 2 used
Chain Anchar, Left Rear and Right Front
Angle, Apron Roller, Right Front and Left Rear
1" NF Fiber Lock Jam Nut, 6 used
Angle, Apron Raller, Left Front and Right Rear
Interlocking Tie Cam
Side Guard, LH Rear
Side Mast Frame, Quter LH
Side Guard, Center LH
Screen Shield, Side Mast
Shield Support, LH
Back Strip

, 2 used

10



REF.

coooxscnmbmm-u%

PART

NO.

11-237
11-238
SCCH000201
SCCO000517
F 0000747
CGFr0008821
NCEC005000
11-225
SCCO000309

DESCRIPTION

Shieid, Pusher Cylinder

Shietd. Pusher

CAGE CGF 0003161

5/16 x 3 NC Cap Screw {8 Used)
2 x 5V NC Cap Screw

Spring
Bale Kicker

1/2°" UNC Esna Nut

Shield Bracket

378" x 2:3/4" NCHT Cap Screw

REF.
NO.
10

PART
NO.
SBHO000302

CGF008878
GUDOOB808
GUDO088G5
SHDOOG8290
SHDOO08281
SHD11468-1
SHD11468-0

DESCRIPTION
4/8 x 1 Button Head
Screw, 6 used
Cage Frame
Bale Guide, Inside
Bale Guide, Qutside
Rear Shield
Front Shield
Top Elevator Shietd, Outside |
Top Elavator Shieid, Inside



~ o,

PART

NO.

11-247
SCC0000304

05-121
02-104
ZZ (000406 -

11-248
CHNBB00060

CAGE CONVEYOR-CGY0003161

DESCRIPTION

idler Shaft

3/8" x 1%"” NCHT Cap Screw,
10 used

Sprocket, 7 Tooth, 1" Bore,
No. B50, 4 used

Bearing, 1" Flange, FLCT 17,
4 used

Key, B" x 1"

Center Bearing Mount

Chain, 80 Pitch W/Slats & Links

12

REF.
NO.

PART

NO.

05-107
NCX0003125
CNKO0000550
SBHO000201

SLT0007030

ZZ (3000407
SCCO060302
05-113

MNTOO11661

5/16 x 1%
5/16 x 1

DESCRIPTION
Connecting Link, No. 550
5/16" Flex Lock Nut, 24 used

. Attachment Link, AH

5/16°" x %" Button Head Sock Cap
Screw, 24 used

Stat Only

Drive Shaft

Key, 1" x 1%"”

3/8” x 1" NCHT Cap Screw

Sprocket, 50B14 x 1

Mounting Hinge, Rear Elevator



/

S
K -

13

CAGE INDEX AND BALE SUPPORT

PART
NO,
11-220

SUPQCO6786 -

11-128
SCCO000303
11-276
11-275
11126
11-192
11-124

F 0005121
SCCo000102
11-218
11-246
11-122
SCCOC00509
F 0001643
04-105
11-270
SCCO000301
SCC0000303
SCC0000207
NCHO003125
NCHO003750

CiB00003161

DESCRIPTION
Bracket, Front Bale Support, 8 sued
Frant Bale Support, 2 used
Bale Guide Tube
3/8" x 1%" NCHT Cap Screw, 16 used
Mount Angle, Bale Support, Front
Mount Angle, Bale Support, Rear
Guide Plate, Bale Support, 4 used
Mounting Bracket, Bale Support
Bale Support
1" Set Collar, 2 used
¥a x 1 NC Cap Screw (2 Used)
Arm, Index Shaft, 2 used
index Shaft
Skid, Index
%" x 2% NFHT Cap Screw, 2 used
Raod, Index Valve Return
Spring, 461 Winks
Index Stop
3/8" x %' NCHT Cap Screw, 22 used
3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
B/16" x 2%" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
5/16" NC Hex Nut, 4 used
3/8" Hex Nut {2 used as Spacer)



REF.
NO.

D W N~

PART

NO.

11-171
SCCO000509
11-203
ZZ0000413
SCC0000507
F 0005992

NFJ00C05000
F 0000822

11-230
02-106

F 0007598
SCC0000302

11-208
11-206
11-204
11-205
02-183

NFJ0050000
11-175%
11-207

B2

CAGE PUSHER

DESCRIPTION

Shaft, Tie Arm, Rear
' x 2% NCHT Cap Screw, 5 used
Tie Arm Lever, Rear
3/8" x 1-7/8" Key, b used
%' x 2" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Rod End, %" RH Maie, TM-8N,

2 usad
2 NF Jam Nut
Cam Follower, CF-1-S McGill,

4 used
Mounting Plate, Guide Rotier, 4 used
Oilite Bushing, 1-3/8" x 1% x 1%"

AATS07 Kingweil
Cam Rolier, 4 used
3/8" % 1" NCHT Cap Screw,

16 used
Roller Mount Plate, Pusher, 4 used
Cennecting Rod, Front Tie Arm
Connecting Rod, Rear Tie Arm
Beil Crank
Rod End, %" LH Male,

TML-8N, 2 used
%' NF, LH Jam Nut
Shaft, Front Tie Arm

v

Lever, Front Tie Arm 14

REF.
NO.
18
20
21

22

32
33
34
35

36.

11-168
SQS7501750
NFJ0007500
11-109
SCCO000514
11-183

F 00066519

F 0006599

06-122

11-180

SCCO000301

CYL002650

HYDSACOKL2

35414

SCCO0005012

$CC0000304
11-245

2Z 0000100

DESCRIPTION
Pusher Frama
Front Tie Arm
Rear Tie Arm
%' x 1% Square Head Set Screw
%" NC Jam Nut
Spacer, 2 used
%' x 4" NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
Lever, Tie Cylinder
Cylinder, PMC 8408 Prince
Seal Kit for 01-5583
Pin with Keeper, 2 used
Shield, Tie Cylinder
3/8" % %' NCHT Cap Serew, 2 used
Hydraulic Cylinder, LCZ x66 2 SP
Hypower
Clamp, 2% “U" Bolt,

%' x 3% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
3/8" % 1%" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Cam Pusher, Limit Switch

¥%"-28 Zerk Fitting, 3 used

SPC 0013708 SPACER (2 used)



15



REF.

U'!-bm!\)—‘g

s}

PART

NO.

11-256

ZZ 0002616
F 0000278
11-257
SCCOG00202
NCHOGG3125
03-158

03-173
03-177
SMR1031500
03-163
11-258
MNTO11661
03-159

03-164
11-259
11-260
03-1686
03-165
11-261
SCCO000302
SCCo000102
03-167
03-160
11-262
11-263
03-183
11-264
SCC0000306
11-265
11-266

11-267
11-268
BRGO010846
(3-168
11-253
03-162

ELECTRIC CAGE CONTROLS

DESCRIPTION

Actuator Pivet Pin
3/8" Set Collar
Spring, 3 used
Actuator, Limit Switch
5/16" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw
5/16" NC Hex Nut, 2 used
Limit Switch, BZG1-2RN Micro,

9 used
Repair Kit for 03-158 Limit Switch

Connector, %", CGR193 C-H, 9 used

10-32 x 12" Machine Screw

2 Conductor Eiectric Cord, 44"

Bracket, Limit Switch, 3 used

Mounting Hinge, Rear Flevator

Terminai Block, 3 Post, 4721-P3,
2 used

2 Conductor Electric Cord, 17"

Actuator, Limit Switch, 2 used

Actuator Pivot Pin, 2 used

2 Conductor Electric Cord, 57"

2 Conductor Electric Cord, 20*

Bracket Mount, Center Bale Switch

3/8" x 17 NCHT Cap Screw

% 1 NCHT Cap Screw

3 Conductor Electric Cord, 126"

Terminal Block, 4 Post, 4721-P4

Spacer

Shield for 4 Post Terminal

2 Conductor Electric Cord, 44

Bracket, Limit Switch

3/8 x 2" NCHT Cap Screw

Stop, Actuator

Mounting Bracket, Limit Switch
Actuator

Actuator, Limit Switch

Backing Plate, Limit Switch Actuator

Rotler

4 Conductor Electric Cord, 114"
Shield for 12 Post Terminai
Terminal Block 12 Post, 4721-P12

LISTED BUT NOT SHOWN

52
53

b4
5b

56

PART
NO.

03172
03170
11269
03-161
03-173
03174
SCCO000307
$CCO000310
03171
03179
03-180
SPC0011478
03-900
03-181
03-182
03-183

03-184
03-185
03-186
03-187
03-188
03-189
03-180

F 0005237
03-191
17-235
03-901
03-178
(03176
03-192
03-193
11-254
11-235
SCC0000303
SCCO000311
11-265

DESCRIPTION

2 Conductor Electric Cord, 36"
8 Conductor Electric Cord, 60"
Shield for 6 Post Terminal
Terminal Black, 6 Post, 4721-P&
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 40"
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 30"
3/8" x %" NCHT Cap Screw
3/8" x 3" NCHT Cap Screw
12 Conductor Eiectric Cord, 232"
Connector, %" CGB297H
Box, with Cover, A-1Z10LP
Spacer,
Relay Chassis Complete
Switch, 1TL1-3 Micro
Refay, W388CPX.10 Magnecraft
Integrated Circuit, MC140174CP

Maotoroia
Transistor, 2N6055
Transistor Base, MK-15
Connector, 1", CGB397 C.H
20 Conductor Electric Cord, B0

Indicator Lamp Base, 162-8130-09-502

Indicator Lamp Lens, 178-0331.500
Indicator Lamp Bulb, 330GE
Switch

Switch, 1PB4 Micro

Cantrol Panel Only

Control Panel Complete

3 Conductor Electric Cord, 84"
2 Conductor Electric Cord, 84"
Fuse Holder, HIKP Buss

Fuse, AGC15

Meount, Bracket

Spacer

3/8” x 1% NCHT Cap Scraw
3/8" x 3% NCHT Cap Screw
Mount, Limit Switch

CiP0200228 Wire Hold Down Retay
SOK0027043 Relay Base
ELCO0050002 Control Box Comp.
STDO011479 Mounting Stud

16



17



PART

NO.

0t-419

01-432
HYD3408030
HY[D5275040
HYDBGB24040
01-237

F 0006519

F 6006599
HYD 3409040
HYD3108043
01-209

01-238
CYL0026650
HYPSACOKLZ
HYD52060606
VLVRD10750
TBEGOO8586
06-106

- 01-236

01-420
01-433

F 0006629
01-146
01-145
HYD3152040
01-418
HYDE205050
01-604
TBEOODG401
TBEG008587
TBEOO0B588
MNTO008045
HY 05325050
HYD5924060
HYDB325060
HYD&924050
HOS50008476
HOS0008477
SPGO001264
MTR1001007
HMYD5355060
HOS50008534
HOS0008535
HYD5205050
HYD3509040
HYD5405050
01-722
HOS0G08453
07-124
SPGO001263
HYD5355032
TBEODOOS017
CLPO0O38100
01-720
HYD3709040
HYD5405034
HYDS355044
HYD5405064
HYD3359040
SCC0o000203
WCT0003125
NCHO003125
WL K0003125
CLP12%

F 0000747
HYD5275050

CAGE HYDRAULICS

DESCRIPTION
3/8" x B0° Rotating Swivet Fitting, BUC x 06 x 06 x 06
Sea!l Kit, 585K086
3/8" x 900 Steel Street Elbow
%' Female Bulk Head Connector
%" Buik Head Nut
3/8"" Hydraulic Hose, 28*
Hydraulic Cylinder, 2’ x 8", RMC8408 Prince
Seal Kit
¥ x 90° Steel Street Elbow
%' x 3/8" Steel Bushing
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 21"
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 23"
Pusher Cylinder, LC2 xB6%: SP,
Seai Kit for 01-552
%' Straight Male Connector
Selector Valve
+'" Hydraulic Tube W/Sleeve & Nut
%" Yube Clamp
%' Hydraulic Hose, 26%”
%' x 909 Rotating Swivel Fitting, 59UK-08-10-08 Imp.
Seat Kit, B9SK-08 Imp.
5/8" Tube Clamgp, 100-5/8 Gerard, 4 used
5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Swivel Arm, Lower, W/Nut & Siceve
5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Swivel Arm, Upper
%' Steel Hex Head Plug
%" x 90° Rotating Swivel Fitting, B8UA x 10 x 08 x 08
5/8" Straight Male Connector
Hydrautic Swivel Block
5/8" Hydrautic Tube W/Nut & Sleeve
%" Hydraulic Tube W/Nut & Sleeve
5/8" Hydrawlic Tube W/Nut & Sleeve
Hose Mount Plate
5/8" Male Bulk Head Connector
%" Butk Head Nut
%" Butk Head Union, 11 used
5/8" Buik Head Nut
%" Hydrauiic Hose, 80", 2 used
%' Hydraulic Hose, 90"
Spring Guard, 127 Long for %’ Hose
Hydrauiic Motor, . MTROORSAK! WHITE
%' x 459 Steel Male Elbow, C5365 x 10 WH
%' Hydrautic Hose, 33"
%' Hydraulic Hose, 34"
5/8'" Straight Male Connector
Y' x 90° Steel Elbow
5/8" x 90° Male Elbow
%' % 2" Extra Heavy Black Nipple
%' Hydraudic Hose, 87°
Plastic Hose Wrap, 12 ft.
Spring Guard, 12" Long for %" Hose
450 Male Elbow -
3/8" Hydraulic Tube W/Sleeve & Nut
3/8" Tube Clamp, 3/8" -100 Girard
%' Clase Exira Heavy Black Nipple
%' Steel Tee
3/8"" x 909 Male Elbow
%' x 45Q Swivel Adaptor
%' % 90° Male Elbow
%" % 459 Steel Street Ethow
B/16" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
5/16"" Flat Washer, 2 used
B5/16" NC Hex Nut, 2 used
5/16" Lock Washer, 2 used
Clamp, Vinyi
Spring
5/8" Female Bulk Head Connector

18

MACO0012997 ROSS




18



REF.

F.DOD\JO)U‘}&OJI\J““‘%

HYDRAULIC CONTROLS

PART
NO.
B1.J0000109
BLJODD1090
ROD0008050
FOOO5055
LEV0008000
L.EV0007999
FOO00440
07-120
SCC0000315
RODO00S050

SCCO000315
BLCO007787
SCCO000303
BKT13636
WAS0000125
05-122
F 0008023
MNT13635
01-504 -
$CC0000210
SCCO000309
01-520
WCT0003750
SPCOC08428
BRC0007888
L.NK0007784
NCE0003125
LEV0007889
RODO0D0C06
WCT0003750
01-507
$CC0000105
8SHO000103
F 0000570
NCE0002500
NCJ0002500
BLK0008049
SCC0000313
COTO000504
CAMOD08394
F0001568
PLTD0O0B387
RODO0OCOG0
BLC0008647
ROD(O0B180
NCJ0005000
SQSE003000

WES0003750

GRS0001478

GRS0000085
ROD13637

SCC0000304

‘MCLOG03161

DESCRIPTION

Ball Joint, 3/8” NF, RH Thread (2 used)
Ball Joint, 2/8" NF, LH Thread (2 used)
Contral Rod, 3/8""

Knohb, 2 usad

Controf Laver, Selector
Control Lever, Pickup

Fersule

Spacer

3/8" x 4%" NCHT Cap Screw
Control Rod, Pickup Valve, 3/8" x 20
V' x NCHT Cap Screw 4-%"
Bell Crank, Pickup Valves

3/8" x 1-%"" NCHT Cap Screw
Shift Selector Brk,

SAE Flat Washer, No. 12, 22 used
Connecting Link, RCG0
Washer, 2 0D 3/8" Hole

Shift Selector Bracket Mount
Selector Valve, S-50 Gresen
5/16" x 3" NCHT Cap Screw
3/8" x 2-%" MCHT Cap. Screw
Valve, SPYE-3 NRNH Gresen
3/8” Flat Washer

Ferrule

Pivot Brace, Pickup Valve
Alignment Link, Elevator Valve
5/16" NC Elastic Stop Nut
Operator Lever, Pickup Valve
3/8" RH Female Rod End
3/8" Flat Washer

Valve, 400 Gresen )

%' % 1-%" NCHT Cap Screw
Bushing, %" Tube, %" Long
Bearing

" NC Elastic Stop Nut

% NC Jam Nut

Pickup Valve Slide Block

3/8" x 3-%" NCHT Cap Screw
1/8" Cotter Key

Cam, Pickup Valve

Bushing

Cam Mount Plate

3/8" LH Rod End

Bell Crank

Reod 3/8"7 x 3-%""

¥ NC Jam Nut

%" x 3" Square Head Set Screw
3/8' Star Washer

Handle Adapter Gresen No. 1478
Pin No, 085

Shift Selector Rod

3/8 x 1¥2 NC Cap Screw

20






REF.

P
[o K0 QS %}

b N T T R e T
%ﬁggﬁﬁgggg%Sg8%3ggﬁ@w—acmmﬂo}mhwmaommﬂmmhwm

PART

NO.

G1i-569
SEL3105034
HYD5405023
HOB0008488
HYDG405033
01211

01-315
TBEOOOB761
HOS 0008486
HYD 3109043
HY3106064
HYD3709060
PPEQOOOTSC
HYD3102076
HYD 31090862
HYD5405070
HOS000B471
HOS0008463
HYD5205024
HYD3069060
HYD5405060
HYD5405050
VLV0001175
HOS 0008272
HYD 5205058
BONDO08271
GSKL008270
HY123400040
HY 5205064
TBEGO08766
HY1D3959070
HYD5405064
01-507
HOS0008478
01-520

3152X4

HYD 3326020
HYD5405042
HYD 3309010
HYD5705050
TBE0008763
TBEQO08762
HOS 0008482
HOS 0008485
TBEDOO8759
HYD 0048020
HOS 0008490
HYD 3068040

MAIN FRAME HYDRAULICS

DESCRIPTION
Mydraulic Cylinder, 272" x 8”7
Seal Kit
%" x 90° Maie Elbow, 2 used
" Hydraulic Hose, 133"
3/8" x 90° Swivel Adapter
318" Hydraulic Hose 24°
Y2 " Straight Swivel Restricted Adapter
518" Hydraulic Tube
V2" Hydraulic Hose, 827
Steel Bushing, %" x 3/8"
Steel Bushing, 34" x 12"
%" Steel Tee, 2 used
34" Close Nipple, 2 used
Steel Bushing, 1" x 34"
Bushing 3109 x 12 x 4
17 x 80° Steel Mate Elbow
1" Hydraulic Hose, 2914 "
34" Hydraulic Hose, 18%"
14" Straight Male Connector
Hex Head Nipple, 34"
34" x 30° Male Elbow
5/8" % 90° Male Elbow
Relief Valve 85RD11H
14" Mydrauiic Hose, 132"
Male Connector C5205 x 10 x 12
Vaive Bonnet
Gasket
Steel Street Elbow, 12"
34" Straight Male Connector
%" Hydraulic Tube, 2 used
1" Stee! Cross-
%" 90° Male Elbow
tndex Vaive, 400 Gresen
V2" Hydrauiic Hose, 43"
Valve, SPYE-3-NR-NH Gresen
Steel Mex Mead Plug 4"
3326 x 4. 12" Close Nipple
12" x 9¢° Male Elbow
4" Union
5/8" Tee Union
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
5/8" Hydrautic Tube
34" Hydraulic Hose, JD. 96"
¥%4" Hydraulic Hose AC. 57"
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
Male Connector 12"
34" Hydraulic Hose, 56"
2" Hex Nipple C3069 x 8

REF.
NO.
47
48
48
50
51
52
53
54
55
58
57
58
59
80
81
62
83
64
65
66
67
68
69
76
71
72
73
74
75
76
kxi
78

79
80
81
g2
83
84
85
86
87

22

PART

NC.
MOS0008488
HYD5405064
HYD3709040
TBEQCDOS737
HYDB5355084
HOS0014008
MTR1001007
HYDS205050
HOS 0008457
TBEOODGT37
TBEOOO87E0
HOS0008458
01-521
m-720
HYD5405050
HYD3308040
TBEODOB765
TBEODO8766
HOS6008478
HOS0008479
HOS0008477
HYD5325050
HYD5325060
MNTO008046
HYD5924050
HYDE92406¢
HOS 0008469
HOS0008470
HOS0008472
1-609
01-832
01-407

VEVO000008
07-125.
HOS0008483
06-126
06-125
01-608
HOS0008580
01.722
HOS0008480

MAC0012897

DESCRIPTION
3% " Hydrauiic Hose 143
34" % 12" 90° Male Elbow
2" Tee
2" Hydraulic Hose
a® x 3" 45° Eibow

System Selector Pressure Hose

Hydrauiic Motor

'5/8" Straight Male Connector

2" Hose, 2 used
2" Hydraulic Tube
5/8" Hydraulic Tube

" Mydraulic Hose, 87", 2 used
Flow Control Valve, FC5112 Brand
Y2 " Close Extra Heavy Black Nippie

5/8" x 80° Male Elbow
14" Steel Coupling
34" Hydraulic Tube
34" Mydraulic Tube

14" Hydraulic Hose, 907, 2 used

2 * Hydrauiic Hose 43"

34" Hydraualic Hose, 80"

5/8" Bulk Mead Union, 2 used

34" Bulk Head Union

FHose Mounting Plate

5/8" Bulk Head Nut, 2 used

%" Bulk Head Nut

2" Hydraulic Hose, 417

V2" Hydraulic Hose, 737

¥ " Hydraulic Hose, 44"

Swivel Arm, Lower

Swivel Arm, Upper

2" x 90° Swivel Fitting,
53UC-08 x 08 x 08 Imp.

Selector Valve

Plastic Hose Wrap, 8/

A * Hydraulic Hose, 90", 2 used

Clevis Pin, 3/8"

3i8% Clevis

Swivel Block

2" Hydraulic Hose, 21"

" x 2" Extra Heavy Black Nipple, 2 used

Yo" Hydraulic Hose, 217

Ross Motor



NHTLAY WY 3t

23



REF.

DO~ B W =

CONTROL PANEL (FRONT) HYD 0003161

PART
NO.

5CC0O000205
03-180
HYD5405054
HYD3709040
01-720
HYD3109064
VLVGRD107S
PPECOO0705
H'YDE205060
HY 5405034
01-503
HYDB755032
HYD5405056
HYD3858060
TBEO008502
01-514
HYD3409040
PPEBCOT100
HYD3309040
HYD5755054
HYD3269044
PLTO007989
FO006671
Viv4951184
ELCOC15019
VLV485T819
£1.C0015018
HYD3959040
HOS0008463
HYD5515054
VLV0000006
HYD5315054
VLV0004813
03-142
BKTO007992
HYD5924050
HYDE325050
HYDB515064
HYD5129030
SPCO009069
HY[D7230040
HYD3159020
HYD3109042
TBE 0008497
TBEOQ(08493
TBEOOO8409
TBEOOOB763
TBEQOGB495
TBEOOCB498

TBEDQ0B484
TBEQQOB496
TBEOOO8501
TBEOOO8500
TBEOO08762
HOS0008470
TBEODO8765
PPEBDCO200)
HYD3559040
CLPCGO10B0
HYD5205034
TBEOD08951
HYDb405033

BESCRIPTION

5/16" x 1-3/4” NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used

Box with Cover

90° Male Eihow, 9 used

1/2" Tee, 3 used

1/2"" Close Extra Heavy Black Nippie, 7 used
Steel Bushing, 3/4™ x 1/2", 2 used

Sequsnce Valve, RD1075 Doualas

34 Close Nipple;

Male Connector, 3/4' x 3/4"

90° Maie Connector, 3/8" x 1/2", C5405 x 6 x 8
1/2" Check Valve, 2 used

3/8" % 1/4" Male Run Tee, C5755x 6x 4

20° Male Elbow

3/4" Steel Cross

/4" Hydrauiic Tube, Sequence Valve

Retief Valve, 1500 PSI

90” Steel Elhow

/2" x 11" Extra Heavy Black Pipe

1/2" Steel Coupling

5/8" x 1/2" Male Run Tee

1/2" Straight Thread Adapter, W/“0" Ring (4 used)
Valve Mounting Plate

5/8" JIC Male Connector, 3 used

Solenoid Vaive, VLV4992T-8-42-12

Solenoid Coil Only

Solenoid Valve

Solenoid Coil Only

1/2" Steel Cross

Hose to Tie Arm Cyl

90° Etbow W/"0" Ring (2 used)

Counter Balance Valve

Connector, Straight Thread W/”Q"" Ring (2 used)
Doubte Thread Solencid Valve, 4813-12VDC
Solenoid Coil Onty

Tube Support

Bulk Head Nut, 5/8"" Bulk Head Nut

5/8" Bulk Head Union

3/4" x 90°, "0 Ring Elbow

Cap, CB122 x 6

Spacer, 4 used

Plug, Straight Thread W/""O" Ring (2 used)
1/4" Hex Head Plug

Steel Bushing, 1/2"" x 1/4”

5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Pusher Valve to Tie Arm Vaive
5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Pushar Valve

5/8" Mydraulic Tube, Pusher Return

5/8" Hydraulic Tube

5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Side Mast Valve to Balance Valve
5/8" Hydraulic Tube,

5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Tie Arm

5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Tie Arm

5/8" Hydraulic Tube, Side Mast Valve
B/8" Hydraulic Tube, Sequence Valve
B5/8"" Hydraulic Tube

5/8"" Hydraulic Hose

3/4'" Hydraulic Tube

1/2" x 2" Nippie

45° Elbow, 3669 x 8

172" Clamp

Male Connector, 8206 x 6 x 8

Tube

90° Male Elbow, 5405 x 6 x B

24




PART

NQ.
HYD52085060
HQS0008471
PPEDD4 1000
PPEQODT000
HYD5206070
PPE1000600
HYD3109076
PPEOOOO750
HYD5275060
WES0011250
HY D5824060
TBEOQO8614
TBEQO0B615

REAR CONTROL PANEL HYDRAULICS—HYD0003162

DESCRIPTION
%" Straight Mate Connector
1" Hydraulic Hose, 29%""
1" Standard Black Tee
1'" Close Standard Black Nipple
1" Straight Male Connector
1" x 6" Standard Black Nipple
Steel Bushing, 1" x %"
%’ Close Standard Biack Nipple
3%’ Female Bulkhead Connector
1-1/8" External Star Lock Washer
%' Bulkhead Nut
%' Hydraulic Tube, Return Line
%" Hydraulic Tube, Return Line

25

PART

NO.
SUPCDO7995
PPEOT00900
HYD4404070
HYD7230040
HYD3269044
HYD5405064
HYD&515064
TBEQOO8786
HOS00084863
08-121
HOS50008487
PPE1251001
HOS0008489

DESCRIPTION
Rear Valve Plate Support
17 x 90° Standard Biack Ethow
1" Hose Nipple
" Straight Thread 'O Ring Plug
%' Straight Thread "O" Ring Adapter
90° Maie Elbow
%' x 900 Straight Thread 0" Ring Elbow
%' Hydraulic Tube
%' Hydraulic Hose, 18"
Hase Clamp
1" Return Hose, 19"
Bushing, 1% x 1"
%' Hydraulic Hose, 14%"

LISTEDR BUT NOT SHOWN

NCHO003750
SCCo06302
WELK(003780

3/8"" NC Hex Nut, 8 used

3/8" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw

3/8" Lock Washer



HEF.

CENDNBLD S

PART

NO.

HOS 0008485
HYDE3 15054
HOS0008464
HYD5315060
AC 4026549
AC 4023052

AC 4027293

AC 4023925
AC 0923817
AC41245827

HYD3269088
01-628

HOS 0008482
HYD6301084
HOS 0008481
HYD9515044
HOS0011493
HYD5205098

HYDRAULIC PUMPS HPMOQO003161

DESCRIPTION

2" Hydraulic Hose, 377

%" Straight Thread "0” Ring Connector
" Hydraulic Hose 43"

Straight Thread "6” Ring Connector
Gasket

Nut

Bearing Cone

Bearing Cup

Housing

Snap Ring

Snap Ring

Bearing Cup

Bearing Cone

Shaft

HON Ring

Pump drive AC4124527 [Vickers
2010-1-3F-11-8-35-11-DD

t¥a" Straight Thread 0" Ring Adapter
Hydraulic Pump 3YD56/0YD

%" Hydraulic Hose 96" J.D.

%" x 90° "0” Ring Adapter

2" Hydraulic Hose 53" J.D.

Y2" x 80° "0" Ring Adapter
Hydraulic Hose 357

Male Connector 5205 x 24 x 20 (2
Used)

26

26,

5CC0000202
WLK0003125
BKT14904
01-635
01-836
HOS0011375
HOS0011494
HYD5205090

PPE 1504500
PPE 1560900
C 0006554
05-236

ZZ 0000406
05-237
05-238
05-241
05-240
05-239
05-907
FLGO000110
WLKO005000
S€00000506
PPE 0015000
PMP2010131

PPE 00150900

5/16 x 1 NC Cap Screw

5/16 Lock Washer, {4 Used)

Pump mounting bracket

Filter w/Element

Filter Element Only, K23019-25 Gresen
Hydraulic Hose, AC

Hydraulic Hose JD

Straight Male Connecior 5205 x 24 x
24 (2 used)

45° x 134 Elbow

1% x 1% Elbow

Pump Drive

Pump Drive Adapter

Ya x Y& x 1 Key

End Yoke, (2 Used)

U Joint Kit, (2 Used)

Yoke

Dust Cap Kit

Spline Yoke

Pump Brive Complete

Flange 0" Ring, AC

Yo" Lock washer, AC (4 Used)

Allen head cap screw (4 used)

1%2" Extra Heavy Black Nipple
Hydraulic Pump

Vicker Pump, 20-10-1-3F-11-5-35-11-DD
172 x 80° Black Elhow

< ITEM 7 TO 15 SOLD ONLY AS SET



Ref, No. Part No.

S

CONOOTARWN—=

—
wt O}

12
13

14
15

HYD5355050
HYD3709040
FB671
HOS 0014601
PPE5000300

HY D3269044
HOS 0011035
HYD5707050
HY D5515054
TRWHF64018
TBE 0014168

HY 5405050
01-514

HYD3108042
HYD3159020

“7A. HOS 0008481

STEERING HYDRAULICS

Description

45 degree male elbow C5355 x 10 WH.

Tee C3708 x 8 WH

Male Connector C5205 x 10 WH

Female Swivel 08U-610 % x 15" hose

% x 3 nipple

Female pipe adapter C3269 x 8 x8

Female swivel 37" AC Hose, 537 J.D. Hose
Swivel nut branch tee C5707 x 10 WH

80 degree elbow C5515 x 10 x 8 WH
Steering gear assembly TRWHBS4001 Seal Kit
5/8 hyd tube

90 degree male elbow C5405 x 10
1800 psi relief valve

% bushing C3108 x 8 x 4
% hex head pilug C31569 x 4

Hose 4.D. 537

27



REF.
NO,

~ (410 4% I LR I

oo

11

PART

NO,

F 0005031
F 0065032
06-124

F 0006292
17-189

02-157

17-204

1721
SHF4037233
TRWHF 64001

TRWHB64001
ARMB421002

STEERING ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

Steering Calumn Cap
Steering Column Cap Holder
Nut, Steering Column, 13/16" - 20
Steering Wheel
Steering Shaft, Upper,

08 9138 2500 TRW
Bearing, 7/8" Fiange, FLCT Fafnir

Ftexible Coupling and Shaft Assem-

bly,
Universal Assembly,
403708-A1 TRW
Universal Cross Kit
Steering Shaft, Lower
Steering Gear Assembly,

Seal Kit for 17-904 Gear
Steering Arm,

28

PART

NO.

NCE 0007500
17-231
06-147
17-226
17.232
19-354
17-218
19355
02-158
17-213
17-214
17-215
17-206
TRW403795
SMS0000815
WLKO002500
TRW403795

SCCo000814
WLKO007500

DESCRIPTION
% UNC Nut
Rod End, RH, 269-2158
Clamp
Drag Link
Rod End, LH, 269-2159L
Steering Arm, 3133P1030
Castiilated Nut, 7/8" - 14
Key, 16 x 204
Piliow Block Bearing, 7/8” PBS Fafnir
Seal, 032313 TRW
Button, 055028 TRW
Washer, /64" x 3/8”, 02 8308 TRW
Pin, 040071 TRW
Shelt Assembly,
Screw — %" -28 x 3/8" Hex Head
%" Lock Washer
Clamp Assembiy,

% x 4 UNC Cap Screw
% Lock Washer



PART

NO.

F 0005554
18-122

F 0001002

F 0061003
SCC0000203
5CC0000103

NCEOB02500
F 0005861
18-189
18-124
NFHO002500
WES0002500
F 0005207
18-173

MANUAL CONTROL LEVERS

DESCRIPTION
Knob, Throttle Lever
Lever, Throttie
Conical Washer
Friction Disc
5/16" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
Y% x 1% NCHT Cap Screw,
3 used
%' NC Lock Nut, 3 used
Cabie Clamp
Cable, Throttle, 56"
Foot Throttle
%' NF Nut, 8 used
%' Star Washer, 2 used
8all Joint, %" NF RH, 4 used
Throttte Rod

29

PART

NO.

F 000994

F 0004068
F 0004067

F 000935
NCEQO0375)
18-126
SCCo000304
MNT11544
FT 0000141
18-147
18-192
18-195%
18-196
04-108
05-110
18-174

Lz

DESCRIPTION

Shield, 2 used
Bushing, 2 used
Roller, 2 used
Plate, 2 used
3/8" NC Lock Nut, 3 used
Lever, Throttle Cross Shaft, 2 used
3/8" x 1%%" NCHT Cap Screw, 3 used
Throtile Rod Bracket AC
" Set Coltar, 2 used
Throttle Cross Shaft,
Throttle Cross Shaft, JD
Throttie Rod Bracket, JD
Throttle Rod Bracket, JD
Spring, 525 Winks
Chain

Accelerator Rod

LISTED BUT NOT SHOWN

BKTO009258

Throttle Lever Bracket



REF.
NO.

NN
NS OOm-Ad®U R WA =

13

14

15
16

17

PART

NO,

F 0000172
BRGO1814921
SHT0006204
NFHG003750
ZZ 0000404
SHT0007045
SCCo000304
NCEQOQ3750
F 0006278
SHTO007068
NCEOQG5000
18-146
SCCO000506

F 0006212

NFH{005000
18-157

NFLO005000

TRANSMISSION SHIFT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION
%' Set Collar
Bearing, Shift Rod, 2 used
Lever, Shift Rod
3/8"" NF Hex Nut, 3 used
Key, 3/16” x 3/16" x 1%"
Shift Rod
3/8" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
3/8"" NC Fiber Lock Nut, 5 used
Knob, Shift Lever
Shift Lever, Top Unit
%' NC Fiber Lock Nut, 2 used
Spacer, 6 used
%' x 27 NCHT Cap Screw,
2 used
Rod End, 12" NF, RH, Female,
TF8N- Sperico
2" NF Hex Nut, 3 used
Linkage Rod, Transmission
Forward Movement
Y%'" NF LF Hex Nut

30

REF.
NO.
18

PART
NO.
02-120

18-153
5CC0Q00307
MNT11544
Z7 0000406
18-140

£Z 0000705
SCC0000302
18-141

F 0000440
18-142
BLJOOD0109
BL.JO001090
RODO006BI6
NF 10003750
18-143

F 0005992
18-169
SHT0O039569
18-149

DESCRIPTION
Rod End, 2" NF, LH, Female,
TF8N Sperico
lever, Shift Shaft
3/8" x 2%" NCHT Cap Sevew, 3 used
Mounting Bracket, Shift Shaft
Key, %" x %" x 1"
Shift Shaft
Roll Pin, %" x 2", 3 used
3/8" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Shift Shaft Extension
Ferrute, 4 used
Pivot, Shift Lever _
Balt Joint, 3/8” NF, RH
Balt Joint, 3/8" NF, LH
Linkage Rod, Side Movement
3/8" NF, LH Hex Nut
Shift Link
Rod End, " RH Male, TRESN
Shift Lever
Boot, Shift Lever
Bearing, Shift Rad






REF.

@mumm&wmm%

BALE WAGON

DECK AND ENGINE HOOD 1981 DEH 0003181

PART

NO.
GRL0OO08790
17-1786

CWL 0014523
COVo009843
F 0006108

F 0000853
17-179
17-139
17-178

F 0007166
PLTO007548
F 0001589
SCC0000208
HODOO13702
DSHO013447
C5L0009387
CVRO013453
17-144
04-122
05-110
LINGDO9132
17-235%
LINODO0B268
CSL0G06502
FO005948
DCK0011858
SUP0013722
17-180
SUPOQ13676
DCKO007960
CWL 0014565
17-190
SUPQ267
17-189
COV0009052
DCK 0013833
17-140
DCK0009049
HAN2330
17-133
17-136
STPCOO7069
BKT0013704
BKTO0013675
17-129
TUB1752500
HYDO006820
17-141
17-142
17-132
17-134
FELO010008
F 0006268

F 0008857

F 0006267

F 0006857
TNK0007422
17-236

F 0001689

F 0005950
17-128

F 0005949
BKT0013795

DESCRIPTION

Grill

Grill Extension

Cowl, Front Section

Radiator Cap Cover

Latch

Latch

Hinge Ptate, Hood

Hinge, Hood

Hood

Hood Latch

Compression Plate

Rubber Pad, 6 used

5/16 x 12 NCHT Cap Screw.
Hood Support, AC & JD

Dash

Console Right Side

Control Panel Cover

Swivel Arm Return Spring Bracket
Spring

Chain, 2 used

Side Molding Consol Lining
Caontrol Panel Electric

Rear Molding for Consot Lining
Consol, Rear Section
Fuel Gauge

Controf Panel

Rear Hood Suppott
Console Front

Rib, Platform Center
Front Deck Support
Shield

Deck Mount Rib Front
Fender Bracket
Console Side, LH Side
Steering Shaft Cover
Operator’s Deck
Connecting Angle
Console Side, LH Rear
Hand. Rail CRA-170F
Tank Rail, R

Spacer, Tank Mounting Rait

Step, 2 used

Rear Deck Support

Bracket, Tank Rail Support

Tank Straps, Fuel, 2 used

Tub Drain Tube, 1/4"" x 1-3/4""

VLV 3400 x 2, ABB90, Shut-off Valve
Anchor, Tank Strap, 8 used

Bolt with Nut, Tank Strap, 8 used
Tank Rail, LH

Tank Straps, Hydraulic, 2 used
Filler Breather Assembly

Filler Cap, Hydraulic Tank
Gasket for Fitler

Screen for Filler

Gasket for Fitler Cap

Hydraulic Tank

Tower Brace

Cap, Fuel Tank

Filter Sereen, Fuel Tank, Opp.
Fuel Tank

Gasket, Fuel Gauge

Step Bracket

{2 used)

Mot Shown

MNT®E683

32

Door Holder Mount






REF.

mmﬁdc}mhwm-—-g

PART
NO.
PPE0020125
19:142
19-141
19-140
19-139
19-157
TBEOOO8574
22 0000406
Z7 0000407
F 0006758
SCC0000208
01-526
01527
01-803
01.807
01-862
01-863
01-812
01-802
NFH0004375
01-864

ZZ 0002013
SHF0008591
BKTO007416
F 0007247
BRK0O14737
06-126
06-125
NFH0003750
19-151
SCC0000303
19-148
SCC0000203
PEDOY98758
TBEQQ08573
F 0001517
MNTO0013671
01-861
01-804
01-858
CLH0014743
01-856
LEVO007017
NFJ0006250
19.191

F 0006212
SCC0000505
ZZ 000408
19-202
LEV0014652
01-857

ROD 009495.

08131
19-159
01-806
01-860
01-859
PAD13433/
BKT0014748

BRK0011723

BRAKE AND CLUTCH

DESCRIPTICON
1/8" Square Head Black Pipe Plug
Adapter, Stop Light, F3474 Wagner
Washer, Stop Light Adapter, F602 Wagner
Adapter, Stop Light, F2678 Wagner
Washer, Stop Light Adapter, F603 Wagner
Brake Master Cylinder, F27304, Wagner
%' Brake Line, Cylinder to Vacuum Booster
Key, W'x % ' x1"
Key, %" x %' x 1%"
Bearinag |
5/16 x 212 NCHT Cap Screw
Brake Lever Lock, 8805 Mico
Repair Kit for 01-526, 02-600-001 Mico
Brass Male Connector, 200 x 4 WH
% % 90% Eibhow, 400 x 4 WH
%" Brake Line, Lock to 90° Buikhead
%" Brake Line, Lock to “T" Block
%" Buikhead Union Elbow, C5525 x 4 WH
Brass Fitting, 7708 WH
7/16" NF Hex Nut
%" Brake Line, Bulkhead 90° to Bulkhead Tee
Set Coilar, 7/8"
Pivat Shaft
Clutch Shaft Bracket
Bushing
Brake Pedal
3/8" Clevis Pin
3/8' Clevis
3/8" NF Hex Nut, 4 used
Push Rod
3/8" x 1%’ NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Pedal Extension
5/16" x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Pedal Pad
' Tube, Block to Vacuum Booster
Spring
Spring Bracket
%" Brake Line, Bulkhead Tee to Left Front Brake
Bulkhead Branch Tee, C5725 x 4 WH
%' Brake Line, Rear “T" Block to Rear Axle
Clutch Pedal
' Brake Line, Bulkhead Tee to Rear "T" Bloek
Cluteh Lever
5/8' NF Jam Nut
Brake Hose, F4000 Wagner
Rod End, TF-8N Sperico
%' x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
Weoodruff Key, No, 8308
Clutch Shaft
Clutch Lever
%’ Brake Line, Rear "T" Block to Right Front Brake
Cluteh Rod
Spping Lock, 5188 WH
Brake Line Support
Brass Fitting, 7734 WH
i Brake Line, Left Rear Brake
%" Brake Line, Right Rear Brake
PAD
Ciutch, Shaft Bracket

Spring, Bracket

34



35



REF.

LQCONGJG'ILLQI\.‘J—‘%

VACUUM BOOSTER AND PUMP

PART
NO.
$CC0000303
19-322
RODO0006596
19-143

F 006828
03-132
01731
01-719
01-704

FT 0000193
06-136
HOS0013656
PWB3751500
01-807
03-130

FT 0000530
PPE7503750
01-718
NCH0000250
SMS 0000170
19-162
HOS0013658
PPE0020250
19-164

BRC 0011210
BRCO008564
06-243
05-244
NFE0005000
JD 0008041
HYD3109043
19-220
01-720
HYD3409040
19-316

Z7Z 0000439
05-216
NFC0005000
HY DOO5B020
HYD3359030
PWB3751250
BKT0008427
BKT0008510
MNT11208
HOS0013655
01-810
19-222
HOS0013657
SCCO000302
BKT 0014572
NCEO003750

DESCRIPTION

3/8" x 1-1/4” NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
Mounting Bracket for Vacuum Tank
Tie Rod

Vacuum Tank

Brain Plug

il Sending Unit, 3535 SW

3/8” x 90° Steel Street Elbow (8 used%
3/8" x 4" Extra Heavy Black Nipple (2 used)
3/8" x 90° Steef Elbow, C3509 x 6 WH (2 used)
3/8" % 1/2" Hose Coupler (8 used)
Hose Clamp (4 used)

Vacuum Hose,

3/8 x 1% Carriage Bolt {4 used)

/4™ x 90° Brass Fitting

Stop Light Switch, SL134 Echlin
Breather

3/8" x 3/4” Pipe Bushing

3/8" Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple
1/4"" NC Hex Nut. 4 used

3/8 x 3 Thumb Screw

Vacuum Booster, C464R Midland
Vacuum Hose,

1/4" Plug

Vacuum Check Vaive, C11475 Midland
Vacuum Pump Bracket Brace, AC
Vacuum Pump Bracket Brace, JD

Brive Belt, AB8, AC

Drive Belt, A71,JD

1/2" NF Nut

Fue! Pump Cover, JD

1/2" x 3/8" Bushing

Fitter, BK18248 Bendix

1/2" Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple
1/2" % 90° Stee! Street Elbow

Vacuum Pump, 2500948 Bendix
Woodruff Key, No. 60

Sheave, Vacuum Pump, 3 x 7983 or AL 74 BROWING
1/2'" NF Casteliated MNut

Tee Adaptor

3/8" x 4%° Sireet Elbow

3/8 x 1% Carriage Bolt

Vacuum Pump Mounting Bracket, JD
Vacuum Pump Mounting Bracket, AC
Vacuum Pump Mount AC Turho
Return Hose, %" x 10"

1/4" Hose Fitting, 48 x 4 x 4 WH

Ol Line, 44", JD

Qil Line, 23" AC

3/8" x 1" Cap Screw

Vacuum Booster Brace

3/8" NC Nut W/Lock Washer

36



37



REF.

mmwmmbwmag

PART

NO.
BWF(013604
FO004027
3CCO000507
SHDO008225
SUPQO07787
16-113
BKT0007842
PLTOD13571
16-107
16-104
BKT0O006336
SCCO000302
MNTOG08046
F0008264
16-103
SCO0000708

S5C00000509

ANC13686
ANC 13684
SCC0000304
16-112

5C0O 000305

SBH000302
16-164
PLT0013560
18-140
SUPQ007995
SCQ0000507
SUP0007994
PLTOO07989
16-142
16-141
GRLO00008
16-127
16-125

16-216

MAIN FRAME

DESCRIPTION

Main Frame 19813

Bushing 1-1/8"" x 1-3/8" x 1-1/2"", 8 used
1/2" x 2-1/4" NCHT Cap Screw

Carriage Shield

Pickup Hose Support

Bracket Side Trim

Offset Valve Mounting Bracket

Deck Plate, RH

Side Trim, 8H

Stop, Squeeze, 3 used

Bracket Side Trim, 8 used

3/8" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw

Hose Mount

Rubber Bumper

Tower

B/8" x 2-1/2" Flat Head Socket Cap Screw, 2 used
with Lock Washer & Nut

1/2" % 3" Flat Head Socket Cap Scrow, 2 used,
with Lock Washer & Nut

RH, Chain Anchor, Carriage

LH, Chain Anchor, Carriage

3787 x 1-1/2

Bracket, Side Trim

3/8" x 1-3/4™ NC Flat Head Socket Cap Screw,
with Lock Washer & Nut

3/8" x 1" NC Button Head Socket Cap Screw
Side Trim L.H

Deck Plate LH

Hinge, Valve Cover

Rear Valve Plate Support

1/2" x 2-1/4"" NCHT Cap Screw

Valve Mount Plate Support

Valve Mounting Plate

Valve Cover Holding Bracket

Valve Cover

Knob

Pump Guard {Weld on)

Pump Guard Bracket LH {Weld on)

Pump Guard Bracket {weld on}

’

38






REF.

PART

NO.
CAROO13581
BRG0024776
SPR0128012
07-123
05-212

HOS 0013780
05-105
WCT0007500
SCC0000808
NFJ0012500
03-131
BKTO005335
05-259
02-154
05-214
SCC0000513
£ 0000883
08118
06-118
05-261
05-122
01-607
01-637
HYD9315054

02-145

HOS 0013783
BAB 0014140
CQOV 0013640
SCC00001086
F 0004087

F 0004068

F 0000995
SCC0000102
13-120

Z7 0000401
NCHO004375
F 0006008

F 0006122
13-108
NCH0003125
13-1086
SCC0000203
05-148

F 0000268

F 0005861
01-167
HYD5205064
HYD3508040
06-115

CARRIAGE 1981

DESCRIPTION
Carriage Frame
Roller, Carriage

Sprocket with Bearing, Fafnir

Chain Anchor, 2 used

Connecting Link, No. 80, 4 used

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 21", 2 used

Set Collar, %", 4 used

34" Cut Washer, 16 used

%" x 22" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used

12" NF Elastic Stop Nut, 4 used

Limit Switch

Bracket, Limit Switch

Sprocket, Carriage Drive

Bearing, 1-3/8" Flange, RCJ Fatnir

Sprocket, (2 Tooth with 1-3/8” (2 used)

V2"x3%" NCHT Cap Screw

idler Roller, Chain Drive

Snap Ring, 5100-100

Sprocket, Carriage Drive

Brive Chain, 52P-60 RC

Connecting Link, RC 80

Hydrauiic Motor, MAB 16-002 Ross

Seal Kit for 01-607, MAB 50000-3

7/8" Q" Ring Straight Swivel
Adapter, 2 used

Bearing, 1-3/8” Pillow Biock,
PAS Fafnir

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 24", 5 used

Terminal Block

Cover, Terminal Block

%' % 2" NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used

Roller

Bushing

Shield for Roller

Ya¥x1" NCHT Cap Screw

Shaft, Carriage Drive

Key, 3/8” x 2%", 3 used

7/16" NC Hex Nut, 3 used

Arm, Tilt indicator

Base Plate, Tilt Indicator

Bracket, Limit Switch

5/16" Hex Nut

Lever, Tilt Indicator

5/16" x 1% "™ NCHT Cap Screw

Cable, Tiit indicator, 1/16" x 40"

Spring

Cable Clamp, 3-4711 BK

¥%" Hydraulic Tube

Straight Male Connector

2" x 90° Steel Elbow

Pin with Keeper, 212" Hypower,
4 used

40

100

CYL0004080
SEL3111034
01727

06-114

HOS 0013813
01212
HYD9205044
HYD3709040
01-722

01-720

EL.C0003101
CHNOOO8212

VLVYOOF30BK
HOS 0013785
HYD9405044
HYD9405034
HOS 0013777
HYD5405064
HYD3269044
HYDA515043
VLV0481315
HYDY715044
HYDS5315040
HOS0014009
HOS 0013784
SCC0000217
PPE0502500

01-510
13110
HYDS5205050

HYD5165050
HYD5105050
01-512

F 0006188
01-723

HOS 0013789
SHMO0088630
SHMO0088631
HYD 723040
ANC13684
ANC13686
SCC 0000509
SCC 0000508

SCB 13512

HQS 0013788
PFES001825
03-142

BAB 0008641

HOS 0013779
HOS 0013913
HOS 0013788
HOS 0013790
HOS 0013791
HOS 0013779

Hydraulic Cylinder, Tilt, Lantex

Repair Kit 3111-34

2" x 20" Extra Heavy Black Pipe

""" Bolt Clamp, 010 Chicago

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 26", 2 used

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 26", 2 used

Yo" Straight Swivel Adapter

2" Steel Tee, 2 used

12" x 2" Extra Heavy Black Nipple

V2" Close Extra Heavy Black
Nipple, 2 used

Limit Switch

Carriage Chain, 212 Pitch No. 80,
2 used

Restrictor Valve, F308K Pentrol

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 281,

2" % 90° Swivel Adapter

V2" x 90° Swivel Adapter

V2" Hydraulic Hose, 284"

90° Male Eibow

2" Straight Thread Adapter

3/8" x 80° “O” Ring Swivel Adapter

Solenoid. Stack Vaive

2" x 80° “O” Ring Swivel Adapter

Ya" Siraight 'O” Ring Fitting

3/8” Hydraulic Hose, 457

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, Main Mast, 26"

5/18”" x 5%" NCHT Cap Screw

Yax "2Va" Extra Heavy Black
Nippie, 3 used

Relief Valve, RAC11CA

Spacer, 134"

5/8" Straight Male Connector,
6 used

5/8" Sleeve, 4 used

5/8" Nut, 4 used

8/8" Hydraulic Tube

Lockout Valve, LOSOD Gresen

¥a" x 3" Extra Heavy Black Nipple

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 517

Shim, 3/16”

Shim, 14

V2" “Q" Ring Plug, 2 used

LH Chain Anchor

AH Chain Anchor

FHS Cap Screw, 2 used

FHS Cap Screw, 2 used

Flat Washer, 4 used

1%2” UNF x 6 Grade S Cap Screw,
4 used

Hose

V2" x 18Va" Extra Heavy Black Pipe

Coil for Solenoid

Terminat Block

Hose

Hose

Hose

Hose

Hose

Hose






REF,

LOCO\-JG)U"I&{AJM—*%

10

PART

NO.

14-111
14-112
14-103
14-104
NFHO007500
NFJG007500
14-105
NFC0001000
02-113

F 00004158
F Q0004160
F 00004161

F 00000246
SCCO000302
SCCro00808
F 0006629
01-243
01-720
HYD5B375040

BKT0013644
HYD3152020
HYD5924040
01-242
05-146

F 00005361
01-115
5755000500

MAIN MAST

DESCRIPTION
Main Mast Frame, Outer
Main Mast Frame, Inner
Cylinder Mount
Anchor Bolt, Lift Chain, 4 used
%' NF Hex Nut, 4 used
%" NF Jam Nut, 4 used
Pivot Bolt, Main Mast, 2 used
1*" NC dut, Casteliated, 2 used
Roller Bearing, Main Mast, MG
307FFA, 10 used
Shim Washer, 10 ga.
Shim Washer, 14 ga.
Shim Washer, 18 ga,
Washer, 2 used
3/8" x 1" NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
%" x 2% NCHT Cap Screw, 3 used
Tube Clamp, No. 100 - 5/8" Girard
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 38", 2 used
¥2'" Close Extra Heavy Black Nippfe
%' x 45° Bulkhead Union Elbow,
12 used
Hose Puliey Mounting Bracket
%" Steel Hex Head Plug, 3 used
%" Bulkhead Nut, 12 used
3/8"" Hydrautic Hose, 51", 2 used

- Cable, Tilt Indicator, 1/18" x 40"'

Cable Clamp, 3-4711 BK

" Pin with Keeper

W' x %' Socket Head Set
Screw

42

REF.
NO.
26

52
53

56

57
58.

PART

NO.

01-244
05-106
14-110
01-213
VLV0000030
HYD3109042
14-116
HYD3709040
HYD8205050
TBE 0014168
14-1086
01-556

01-802
SCCO000512
02-114
SCC0000510
14-107
02-115
14-108
06-118
14-113
01-239
01-241%
01-240
HYD9405044
01-657

01-560
HYD8165050
HY 8105050
MNTG013593
01-242

HOS0013785
HYD 3408040

DESCRIPTION

3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 115" 6 used
Lifr Chain, 1397, 2 used BL823
Bolt, Chain Connector, 4 used
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 22"
Restrictar Valve, F308B Pneutrol
%' x %" Steel Bushing
Bearing Mount Stud
%' Steel Tee
5/8" Hydrauiic Tube Fitting, 2 used
5/8" Hydraulic Tube
Guide Rotler, 2 used
Hydraulic Cylinder, Main Mast Lift,

LCA4 x BOFS SP Mynower
Breather, %", PM-BHF-2 Prince
¥ x 3% NCHT Cap Screw
Idler Roller, Hose, 3 used, B435BCA
%" x 3" NCHT Cap Screw
ldler Rotler, Lift Chain, 2 used
Rolier Bearing, 306527 MRC, 4 used
Pin, Chain ldler Pulley, 2 used
Snap Rings, 4 used, 5100-113 Truarc
Main Mast Apron Frame
3/8"" Hydraulic Hose, 48%", 2 used
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 23"
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 43"
%" x 909 Swivel Adapter
Hydraulic Cylinder, Side Shift,

LC 4 x 18 SP Hypower
Seai Kit for 01-B57 Cylinder
5/8" Steeve
5/8" Nut
Hose Mount Bracket
Hose, 2 used
Ready Rad
Hose, 2 used
142" Street Elbow



PART

NO.
WCTO100000
15-110
15-103
15-102
02-116

15-105
15-104
SQs3751000

15-108
F4136
15-101
15-109
F 00004135
06-120

£Z0000100
15-108
HYDB375040
01-239
HYD53565040

SCQUEEZE SQZ0003175

DESCRIPTION
1 Flat Washer
Squeeze Arm, RH
Shaft, Squeeze Side Shaft, 4 used
Pin, Squeeze Side Shaft, 4 used
Brass Bushing, Side Shift Bearing,
JO9B0O Bunting, 2 used
“tJ'" Bolt, 2 used
Bearing with Bushing, 2 used
3/8"" x 1" Square Head Set Screw
4 used
Saddle, 2 used
1-3/8" Washer, 4 used
Squeeze Arm, LM
Roller, 2 used
Bushing, M1.22 45 | 2 ysed
Snap Ring, 5100-137 Truare,
2 used
%' -28 Zerk, 2 used
Squeeze Frame
%" x 45° Bulkhead Union Elbow
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 48%"
%" x 45° JiC Male Elbow,
3 used

r

43

REF.
NO.
20

PART

NO.

HOS 0013798
01-719

HOS 0013800
HYD3709030
HOS 0013786
06-115
01-557

HYDo405034
HY D9405044
HOS 0013797
01-720
HYD3709040
HYD9205034
HYD3108042
HYD3159020
HYD5924040
HQS 0013789
HOS 0013786
NFEGC011250
14-113
NCJ0003750
ZZ 0006103

HOS0013782
HOSB0013781

DESCRIPTION
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 20"
3/8" x 4" Extra Heavy Black Nipple
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 43"
3/8'" Steel Tee
3/8"”" Hydraulic Hose, 22*
Pin W/Keeper, 24", Hypower, B used
Hydraulic Cylinder, LC 4 x 18 SP
Hypower, 3 used
%' x 80° Swivel Adapter
%' x 909 Swivel Adapter
¥%’'" Hydraulic Hose, 12*
%" Close Extra Heavy Black Nipple
%' Steel Tee
3/8" Straight Swivel Adapter
% x %" Steel Bushing
%" Steel Hex Head Plug
Buikhead Nut
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 43"
3/8" Hydraulic Hose, 23"
1-1/8" NF Fiber Lock Nut
Main Mast Apron Frame
3/8" NC Jam Nut
1/8" NPT Zerk, 6 used

Hose, L.H. Squeeze
Hose, R.H. Squesze



REF.
NO.

~ O3 O W B -

[{olae]

PART
NO.
19-803
189119

19-120
12121
19-122
19-123
13-124

19-125
18-201

DRIVE LINE

DESCRIPTION
Drive Line Assembly, Rear
Tube with End Yokes, Rear Drive
Lina
Dust Cap, 3% — 14 — 39 Spicer
Stee! Washer, 3 - 15 — 31 Spicer
Cork Washer, 3 — 16 — 31 Spicer
Slip Sleave Yoke,3 — 3 —1481X Spicer
Universal Cross Repalr Kit, 3 used,
5-160X Spicer
"U" Bolt Assembly, 2 used
Tube with Yoke & Shaft, Front
Drive Line, 1HC

44

REF,

NO.,
10

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19.
20.

PART

NO,

19-209
19-907
19-128
19-129
19-130
19-131
19-132
19-133
19-905

sold on as assembly
SPC0013778
WAS0000119

DESCRIPTION
Fiange Yoke, 3 — 2 — 429 Spicer
Drive Line Assembly, Front
Bearing Retainer & Shield
Cushion, Center Bearing, Rubber
Bracket, Center Bearing
Retainer, Top Cushion
Bearing, Retainer & Shieid Assembly
Slinger, End Yoke
Center Bearing Assembly,

210370 — 1X Spicer

Center Bearing, Spacer,
2" Bevel Washer






REF.

NG,

L AN ]

35
36
37
38
39
40

41

42

PART
NO.
AXL0O000931

AXL.3100551
18-339
ARM3133998
19-341

06-147
19-343
19-344

18-346

19-347
19-348

19-349

PIN3101179
19-351
19-362
BRGOOOD182
KEY0007112
BRKO722874

ARM 0313317
19-355
SEL1205143
SEL1205133
ARM3133103
STE3112070

STE3112045
BSH1225836

NFHOOO75060
ZZ 0000101
BRK1540214

BRK1540213

19-247
HSG3761461

19-367
19-368
19-368
PLT3236196
BRK2747114
18-372
PLG2797144

PLG2797146
PLG32983420

19376

19-377
19-378
18-379
PLG2797134

ACT1779362

BRK2797288

FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY--AXL0003145

DESCRIPTION

Axle Assembly W/Hub and Drum
FF331RSHX2

Axle Center Oniy 3100X5510

Nut, 14 x 27"

Cross Tube Arm 3133J998

Cross Tube Rad End, RH,

269-2243 NAPA

End Clamps

Cross Tube Only, 3102W3455

Cross Tube Rod End Assembly,
A1-3102W5455

Cross Tube Rod End W/Nut, LH,
269-2244 NAPA

Screw, 5258-1

Steering Knuckle Dust Cap,
2297.2681

Gasket, Steering Knuekie Cap,
22080823

Knuckle Pin, 3101W179

Shim, 0.010", 2203K3001

Shim, 0.005", 2203L.3002

Thrust Bearing, T182, 2 used

Key, 7" x 112"

Brake Anchor Bolt Assembly,
A22-972-2874

Stesring Arm

Key, 16" x 204"

Upper Qil Seal, 120581432

Tower Qil Seal, 1205L1338

Cross Tube Arm, LH, 3133P1030

Steering Knuckle W/Bushing, RH
A-3111P2070

Steering Knuckle W/Bushing, LH,
A-311102045

Bronze Bushing, 12250836,
4 used

%" NF Hex Nut

%-28 x 90° Zerk

Compiete Brake Assembly, RH,
RSH1540-214

Complete Brake Assembly, LH,
RSH1540-213

Rivets, 16" x 173"

Cyiinder Housing Assembly,
A3-37615481

Adijusting Slot Cover, 1707A1

Spring Retainer, 1807-A-1

Washer, 1829P108

Backing Plate,

14° Wedge Assembly, A2747J114

Seal Assembly, A21706M221

148 Anchor Plunger, Left Brake
27870144

149 Anchor Plunger, Right Brake
27%7P146

Plunger Housing,

Guide Paw!, A1-119923432

Spring Gulde Pawt, 2258X531

Gasket, 17298262

Cap Screw

149 Adjusting Plunger, Automatic,

27970134
Adjusting Actuatar,

1779X362
Adjusting Bolt, Brake,

A2797B288

48

REF.

NO.
43

44
45

45
47

48

49
50

51
52

83

54
55

56
57

PART
NO,
BRK3209454

19-385
RRK2222108

[ 4

S5P(G22586566
SPG2858091

ROD1779377
BR(:3286348
HUB1033325

HUB0933325

SEL1205142
19-392

12-393

19-109
19-185
19-107
19-106
19-394

19-424
19-395
19-396
19-397
19-398
19-399
19-400
19-401
19-402
19-403
18-404
HUB8333257

HUBY333257

STD0201380
§TD0200589
BRiK3218392
NFEOO011250

19-104
19-105
19-231
19-203
19-332
19-333
19-334
19-335
19-336
19-337
19-331
19-102
19-110
19-410
189411
19-412
STE3111207

STE111204

ZZ0000103
ZZ000104

DESCRIPTION

Actuating Housing Assembly,
A3-329954543

Plunger Guide, 1779T532

Brake Shoe W/lLining,
A1-3222V1088

Spring, Shoe Return, 22537556

Spring, Shoe Anti Rattle,
2858M01

Anti Rattle Rod, 1779M377

Slinger, Oif, 32864348

Hub & Drum Assembly, RH,
A1-0333A2575

Hub & Drum Assembly, LH,
AB333A2575

Oil Seal, 1205X1428

Inner Whes! Bearing Cone,
HM212047, 2 used

inner Wheel Bearing Cup,
HM2120%1, 2 used

Valve Stem

Lug Nut, RH, 1199M118

t.ug Nut, LH, 1198M117

Front Wheel, 10 Hole, 2 used

Tire, 14-17.5, 10 Ply Transport
Duplex

Truck Tube, 14-17 .5

Cap Screws, $255

Lock Washer, WA15

Hub Cap, 3262A53, 2 used

Gasket, 2208Y363

Nut, Wheel Bearing, 12278106

Lock Washer, 1229G475

Pierced Lock Washer, 1220F474

Adjusting Nut, 12270541

Outer Whee! Bearing Cone, 3782

Outer Wheel Bearing Cup, 3720

Wheel Hub & Cup Assembly, RH
W/Studs, AB-333A2575

Wheel Hub & Cup Assembly, LH,
W/Studs, AS-333A2575

Wheel Studs, RH, 20X 1380

Wheel Studs, LH, 20X589

Brake Drum, 3219H30829

1-1/8"-12 NF Fiber Lock Nut,
6 used

Spring Shackie, 4 used

Bolt, Rear Shackle, 4 used

“U" Bolts

Spacer, Spring U’ Bolts

Main Leaf

2nd Leaf

3rd l.eaf

4th Leaf

5th Leaf

6th Leaf

Center Bolt

Front Spring Assembly

Bolt, Front Shackle

Tire & Wheel Assembly

Nut, N410

Stop Screw, 26X117

Steering Knuckle Assembly, RH,
A32-3111P2070

Steering Knuckle Assembly, LH,
A20-3111Q2045

;

" LISTED BUT NOT SHOWN

Zerk, 2 used
Zerk, 8 used



47



REF.

EE AN

o,

35
36

38
39
40
41

42

PART
NO.
AXL0000931

AXL3100551
19-339
ARM3133998
19-341

06-147
19-343
19-344

19-3486

19-347
19-348

19-34¢

PIN3101179
19-351
19-3562
BRGO000182
KEY0007112
BRKQV22874

ARM 0313317
19-355
SEL1205143
SEL1205133
ARM3133103
STE3112070

STE3112045
BSH 1225836

NFHO007500
ZZ 0000101
BRK1540214

BRK1540213

19-247
HSG3761461

19.367
18-368
19-369
PLT3236196
BRK2747114
19-372
PLG2797144

PLG2797146

PLG3299420
18-376
19-377
19-378
19-379
PLG2797134

ACT1779382
BRK2797288

FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY—-AXL0003145

DESCRIPTION

Axle Assembly W/Hub and Drum
FFO31RSHX2

Axte Center Only 3100X5510

Nut, 147 » 27"

Cross Tuhe Arm 31334998

Gross Tube Red End, RH,

269-2243 NAPA

End Clamps

Cross Tube Only, 3102W3455

Cross Tube Rod End Assembly,
A1-3102W5455

Cross Tube Rod End W/Nut, LH,
269-2244 NAPA

Screw, 5259-1

Steering Knuckle Dust Cap,
2297-2681 .

Gasket, Steering Knuckle Cap,
22080823

Knuckle Pin, 3101W179

Shim, 0.010", 2203K3001

Shim, 0.005", 220313002

Thrust Bearing, T182, 2 used

Key, 7" x 112"

Brake Anchor Bolt Assembly,
A22-972-2874

Steering Arm

Key, 16" x'204"

‘Upper Qil Seal, 120581432

Tower Qil Seal, 120511338

Cross Tube Arm, LH, 3133P1030

Steering Knuckle W/Bushing, RH,
A-3111P2070

Steering Knuckle W/Bushing, LH,
A-3111Q2045

Bronze Bushing, 12250836,
4 used

3" NF Hex Nut

%28 x 90° Zerk

Complete Brake Assembly, RH,
RSH1540-214

Complete Brake Assembly, LH,
RSH1540-213

Rivets, 16" x 173"

Cylinder Housing Assembly,
A3-37615461

Adjusting Siot Cover, 1707 A1

Spring Retainer, 1807-A-1

Washer, 1829P 108

Backing Plate,

14© Wedge Assembly, A2747J114

Seal Assembly, AZ1705M221

149 Anchor Plunger, Left Brake
27970144

149 Anchor Plunger, Right Brake
2797P146

Plunger Housing,

Guide Pawl, A1-119923432

Spring Guide Pawl, 2258X531

Gasket, 17298262

Cap Screw

14C Adjusting Plunger, Automatic
2797D134

Adjusting Actuator,
1779X362

Adjusting Bolt, Brake,
A2797B288

’

48

REF.
NO.
43

44
45

51
52

53

54
55

56
57

89

PART
NO.
BRK3299454

19-385
BRK3222108

SPG2258566
SPG2858081

ROD1779377
BRG3286348
HUB1033325

HUB0833325

SEL1205142
19-392

19-393

19-108
19-195
19-107
WHI.0013038
TIR4019185

18-424
19-385
19-396
19-397
18-398
19-399
19-400
19-401
19-462
19-403
19-404
HUBB8333257

HUBB333257

STD0201380
$TH0200589
BRK3219392
NFEB011250

19-104
19-105
18-231
18-203
19-332
18-333
19-334
19-335
18-336
19-3%7
19-331
19-102
19:110
WHL 1303800
19411
19-412
STE3111207

STE111204
5PCO014705.

DESCRIPTION
Actuating Housing Assembly,
A3-329954543
Piunger Guide, 17797592
rake Shos W/Lining,
A1-3222V1088
Spring, Shoe Return, 22681566
Spring, Shoe Anti Rattle,
2858Ma1
Anti Rattle Rod, 1779M377
Slinger, Gil, 32864348
Hub & Drum Assembly, RH,
A1-0333A2575
Hub & Drum Assembly, LM,
A8333A2575
Oit Seal, 1206X1428
{nner Wheel Bearing Cone,
HM212047, 2 used
inner Wheel Bearing Cup,
HM212011, 2 used
Valve Stem
Lug Nut, RH, 1198M118
Lug Mut, LM, 1190M117
Front Wheel, 10 Holg, 2 used
Tire, 40x19-19.5 NHS 14. PLY
Duplex
Truck Tube, 14-17.5
Cap Screws, 5255
Lock Washer, WA15
Hub Cap, 3262A53, 2 used
Gasket, 2208Y363
Nut, Wheel Bearing, 12278108
Lock Washer, 1229G475
Pierced Lock Washer, 1220F474
Adjusting Nut, 1227U541
Outer Wheel Bearing Cone, 3782
Quter Whee! Bearing Cup, 3720
Whee! Hub & Cup Assembly, RH,
W/Studs, A8-333A2575
Wheel Hub & Cup Assembly, LH,
W/Studs, AG-333A2575 .
Wheel Studs, RH, 20X1380
Wheel Studs, LH, 20X588
Brake Drum, 3219H3929
1-1/8" <12 NF Fiber Lock Nut,
6 used
Spring Shackle, 4 used:
Bott, Rear Shackle, 4 used
U* Bolts
Spacer, Spring “U" Bolts
Main Leaf
2ng Leaf
3rd Leaf
4th Leaf
5th Leaf
6th Leaf
Center Baolt
Front Spring Assembly
Bolt, Front Shackle
Tife- & Wheel Assembly
Nut, N410
Stop Screw, 26X117
Steering Knuckle Assembly, RH,
A32-3111P2070
Steering Knuckle Assembly, LM,
A20-3111Q2045
Front Wheel Spacer

LISTED BUT NOT SHOWN

ZZ0000103
£Z000104

Zerk, 2 used

Zerk, 8 used






REF.

-b(/-)?‘-.?-ﬂg

= DO~ WM

12

REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY-AXL0031450

PART

NO.

WHL 0040185
SFCO000828
19-159
ETNOO37889
ETNO0O37888
F 0001720
VIV0000105
NFH0007500
NFJO007500
19-193

18-115
AXLOO07607
AXL0OGB7980
WAGO075334
WAGB075335
WAGQ0024489
WAGD068927
WAGO019148
WAGOG19149
ETN0014571
ETNO042002
ETNOD035278
BRGO000493
ETNO099596
ETNGOB0443
STB0000109
ETNO050432
BRK3120631
ETNO059192
ETN0O059191
ETNO0O50437
ETNO050436
ETNO039520
ETNG030689
ETNOD19186
ETNOG30714
ETNO036997
ETNG036480
ETN0058502
ETNO075184
TIR4019195
WHL0030872
PINOCOO104
AXLO007261
SPC0726202
ETN0O043511

DESCRIPTION
Wheel and Tire Assembly
%" % 117 NFHT Cap Screw, 8 use
Brake Line Support
Wheel Nut, LH
Whee! Nut, RH
Vent
Valve Stem
%" NF Hex Nut
%" NF Jam Nut
Motar Only, 2 Speed Shift
Two Speed Shift Unit with Motor
Axle Complete with Pads
Axte Housing Only with Pads
Brake Assembly, LH
Brake Assembly, RH
Wheel Cylinder
Brake Shoe, Set, 2 Used Per Wheel
Brake Spring, 2 used
Brake Spring, 2 used
Tapered Dowell, Axle Shaft, 16 used
Gil Seal, Inner
Bearing Cone, inner, 495AX
Bearing Cup, Inner, 483
5/8" NF Lock Nut
Washer
Stud, 24", NF and NC, W96 Leland

- (il Slinger, 50432

Brake Drum, 03-120531 Daton Walther
Whee! Stud, LH

Wheet Stud, RH

Wheet Hub W/Stud Bolts, RH, 50437
Whee! Hub W/Stud Bolts, LH, 50436
Bearing Cup, Outer

Bearing Cone, Outer

Hub Nut, 2 used

Hub Nut Lock

Nut with Cil Seal, 2 used

Gasket, Axie Shaft, 2 used

Axle Shaft

Nut, Axie Shaft Stud, 16 used :
Tire, 40X19X19.5 -12 ply, ND Duplex
Rear Wheael, 10 Hale

%" % 1-3/18" Location Pin, 2 used
Bottom Axle Plate, 2 used

Spacer, 2 used

Seal Sleeve, Inside

43






REAR AXLE DIFFERENTIAL BREAKDOWN

REF. PART
NQ. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 ETNOD20536 Lock Wire
2 ETNGC0O14970 Cap Screw
3 ETN0Q90873 Cotter Pin
4 ETNOD13377 Adjuster Lock, RH
5 ETNOQ76930 Ditferential Carrier Housing Assembly with Bearing Caps
(3] ETNO0O14950 Differential Bearing Adjuster, RH
7 ETNG0Q9803 Differential Bearing Cap, RH
8 ETNOO1H094 Differentiai Bearing Cone, RH
9 ETNOD44356 Bolt, Gear Support Cases 1o Gear
19 ETNO027860 Gear Support Case, RH Half
1 ETNOO18346 Support Case Thrust Washer, RH
12 ETNO0OBS515 Differential Assembly
i3 ETNOG23130 Lock Wire
14 ETNOG15050 Cap Screw
15 ETNOO25967 Differential Case, RH Haif
16 * Side Gear Thrust Washer
17 ¥ Side Gear, 8H
18 * Side Pinion Thrust Washer
19 * Side Pinion
20 * Spider
21 * Side Pinion, LH
22 * Side Pinion Thrust Washer
23 ETN0027880 Differential Case with Clutch Plate Pin
24 ETNQO14935 Idier Pinion Pin
25 ETN0OO27875 tdler Pinion
26 ETND0O74023 High Speed Clutch Plate
27 ETNQ043269 Support Case Thrust Washer, LH
28 ETNOOS6800 Drive Gear and Pinion, Matched Including Nut
29 ETNG027859 Gear Support Case, LM Half
30 ETNO0G0598 Lock Nut
31 ETNO027876 Differential Bearing Cone, LH
32 ETNOO15092 Differential Bearing Cup, LH
33 ETNOQ74022 Differential Bearing Adjuster, LH
34 ETNOQ74021 Stide Clutch Gear, 2 Speed
35 ETNO0 14949 Adjusting Lock, LH
36 ETNO00S820 Cap Screw
37 ETNQO71806 Carrier Gasket
38 ETNO0O67815 i Trough Screw
39 ETNOOG7814 QOil Trough
40 ETNOO0S797 Expansion Plug
41 ETNQ047399 Shift Fork Shaft, 2 Speed
42 ETNG078400 Shift Unit Stud, 2 Speed
43 ETNOO32425 Shift Assembly
44 ETN0O0G4085 Shift Fork Seal and Spring
45 ETNOQ35585 Shift Fork Seal Spring
46 ETNO078401 Stud Fiat Washer
47 ETNO063028 Stud Nut
43 ETNQJO15828 Pinion Pilot Bearing
49 ETNDO336890 Pinion Bearing Cone, Inner
50 ETNO041568 Pinion Bearing Spacer, 0.638""
ETNOO41583 Pinion Bearing Spacer, 0.623"
51 ETNG042055 Assembly Yoke and Mud Slinger
52 ETNOO12495 Pinion Bearing Cup
53 ETN0045461 .003 Shim 0043588
ETNOOG2829 .005 Shim 0061993
ETNOOBA562 010 Shim 0043589
ETNO062830 020 Shim 0061994
ETNOQB4463 .030 Shim 0043590
54 ETNQOB7817 Pinion Cage with Cups
55 ETNOQZ29571 Lock Washer
56 ETNOG30800 Cap Screw
57 ETNOUG4551 Qil Seal
58 ETNQO79470 Qit Seal Retainer
59 ETNQG12904 Companion Flange Flat Washer
60 ETNQQ95204 Pinion Nut
51 ETNO0O14354 Fiat Washer

"SOLD ONLY AS KIT:

ETNO102739 Differential Assemblv Repair Kit
ENT 0106725 Carriage Assembly, Overhaul Kit

ENT 0089821 Head Assembly, Overhaul Kit
ENT 009905 Head Assembly, Brg. Kit






TRANSMISSION-TRM003161

19922 — — — — — — - — — — New Process 5 Speed
" REF. PART REF. PART
NO, NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO, DESCRIPTION
1 B 0097422 Snap Ring, 2 used ) B 0097986 Retainer
v B 0097844 Gear, M/S Low Speed 51 B 0092732 Gasket
3 B Q097974 Thrust Washer 52 80223736 Screw
4 B 0097978 Gear W/Bushing, 2nd Speed 53 B 0097979 Wastier, Counter Shaft
5 B 0097848 Main Shaft a4 82 0092798 Bearing, Counter Shaft, MRC6208M
6 B 0094458 2 and 3 Synchronizer 55 B 0092917 Thrust Washer
7 B 0097999 Gear, 3rd Speed 56 B 0093644 Cotinter Shaft Drive
8 B 0097998 Washer 57 B 0092496 4th Speed Counter Shaft
9 B 0098003 Gear, 4th Speed 58 B 0052497 3rd Speed Counter Shaft
10 B 0095849 Gear, Synchromesh Clutch 58 B 0092716 Key
11 B 0096711 Snap Ring 60 B 0097847 Counter Shaft
12 B 0011564 4 and 5 Synchronizer 81 B 0094229 Spacer
13 B 0091484 Snap Ring 62 B 0091233 Roller, 24 used.
14 B 6091486 Washer 63 B 00904228 Spacer, Rear
15 B 0091233 Rotler, 14 Required 64 B 0061527 Screw
16 B 0099705 Main Drive 65 B 0090235 Seal, Main Shaft, 21120 C/R
17 B 0092695 Bearing, MRC211MFG 66 B 0091924 Rolt, 4 used
18 B 00922106 Nut &7 B 0093161 Retainer, Main Shaft
19 B 0038809 Gasket 68 B 0093257 Gasket
20 B 0094809 Retainer 59 B 0423351 Serew
21 B 0090128 Screw, 4 used 70 B 0038869 l.ock Plate
22 8 0091739 Shoulder Serew, 2 used 7 B 0093628 Speedometer Gear
23 B 0099009 Stop, Low Speed Gear 72 B 0092712 Bearing, MRC 308MG
24 B 0097342 Case Cover Only 73 B 0097982 Retainer with Race
B 0011363 Cover Assembly Compiete 74 B 0091204 Gasket
25 B 0092719 Reverse Fork 75 B 0094227 Race, Cam Shaft
26 8 0091221 Reverse Shifter Rail 76 B 0093769 Drain Plug
27 B 0091217 Low Lug, 2 used 17 B 0035666 Gasket, PTO Cover, 2 used
. 28 B 0091504 Spring, 4 used 78 B 0035662 PTO Caver, 2 used
S 29 B 0147491 Poppet Balls, 10 used 79 B 0423351 Screw, 12 Required
30 B 0091224 Fourth and Fifth Rail 80 B 0011650 Gear Case
31 B 0093966 Fork, 4th and 5th 81 B 0444592 %" Plug
32 B 0091491 Lug, 2nd and 3rd 82 SCCO000705 5/8” x 1%" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
33 B 0091239 1/8" Roli Pin, 7 used 33 B 0092794 Gasket
34 B 0092779 Rail, 2nd and 3rd 84 B 0094816 Bell Housing
35 B 0092717 Low Rail 85 B 0092421 Washer Key, 2 used
36 8 0091677 Fork, 2nd and 3rd 86 B 0092348 Yoke
37 B 0092718 Fork, Low 87 CLHO0260280  Ppressure Plate, JD Only
38 B 0092737 Bearing, Frant, B1412 CLHOT219BW  Pressure Plate, AC & tHC
30 B 0092533 Reverse ldler Gear 88 8 0092345 Spring, Pulf Back
40 B 0092534 " Reverse Shift ldler Gear - B9 8 0093787 Sieeve Only
41 B8 0093081 Thrust Bearing B 0093798 Bearing
42 8 0092743 Bearing Race, B1816 90 8 0092428 Cluzch Pad
43 B 0097991 Retainer, Reverse idler Gear 9 B 0095249 Companion Flange
45 B 0093079 Thrust Bearing Race 93 F 0005362 Pilot Bearing, 6205-2RSNR, AC & [HC
46 B 0098976 Thrust Washer BRGO063052  pilot Bearing, JD
47 19-202 Shaft
a8 F 0005389 Woodruff Key Sold Only As Assembly
49 8 0095276 Screw, 6 used

B 0092736 Reverse idler

B 0027755 Gasket Kit

52



HOLIMS LT 3mg
A HOLIMS 11

NOILIND MOVIE oo

dWNd T3N3 X¥IVT8

3lIHM 1O
a3345 oML (ay
17 T FONYHO

D
i SN (mb
@ EC:]




REF.

moox:oaus&mm..ag

PART

NO.

03-185

F 0005842

F 0006428
03-150
03-112
03-132

HRN 11851
03-130
03-113
03-185
HRNOO09041
03-196
03-167

F 0000862
HRNO00G5645
03-141
HRNS042
16-115
19-193
03-134
ELCO005540
03-110
03-209

F 0006431

F 0006421

03-114

03-118
03-901

F 0006424
03-198
03-199
03-200
(3-201
03-203

F 0006639

F 0006551

F 0006626

F 0006627

F 0006328

F 0005235

F 0005237
03-215
BAB0014140
CBL 0014593
03-142

F 0000946
03-193
SHDO007G22
03-210
HRN138082
ELCi3911
(03-204

F 0006578
HRN 0014478
BABOOGG100

HRN 14478
ELC0005075

ELC 000507

03-202
HRN 0014478
02140
ELC 3101

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION
Turn Signal Light, 8003-12-A, Speeker, 2 used
Sealed Beam Unit Only, 2 used
Headlight with Housing
Wire Harness, Head Light & Turn Signal
Fuse, 14 Amp.
Sending Unit, Oil Pressure, 2798 SW
Wire Harness, junction box to deck
Switch, Stop Light, SL 132 Echiin
Flasher, 550 Echlin
Flasher Base
Wire Harness, Deck to Hood
Mounting Bracket, Signal Light Control
Control, Signal Light, No. 900 Signal Stat
Switch, Light
Wire Harness, Deck to Rear
Tail and Stop Light, 182-2611 Napa
Wiring Harness, Tail & Stop Light
Two Speed Shift Unit W/Motor
Motor Only, 2 Speed Shift
Electric Fuel Pump, No, 476087 Bendix

Circuit Breaker, 3005-40 CH {Not used after 9-81)

Switch, Ignition, KS8180 Echlin

Fuse Block, 4625-01 CH

Sending Unit, Temperature, 362AN SW
Gauge, Temperature, 82306 SW
Switch, 2 Speed, 2X465 Grainger
Gauge, Qit, 82305 SW

Control Panet Complete, Cage

Amp Indicator Light

Battery Cable, {HC, 75"

Battery Cable, JD, 22

Battery Cable, AC, 62°°

Cabte, Ground, 13"

Battery Terminal, Positive, CP809
Battery, 2 Used with Diesel

Battery Holddown Bolt, 2 used

Battery Holddown, Gasoline

Battery Holddown, Diesel

Battery Holddown, (Grommett), 2 used
Switch

Switch, pre-heat AC only 10 used
Wire Harness, Solenoid switch to terminal block
Terminal Block, 14 post TRW cinch
Carriage Control Cable

Solenoid Coil Oniy

Switch Limit, 3 used

15 Amp. Fuse, AGC-15

Junction Box Cover

Terminal Block, 8 Post, 4721-P8 CH

Wire Harness, junction box to engine AC 649T
Wire Harness, JD, Junction Box to Engine
Battery Terminal, Negative, CP810 -

Resistor and Terminal Block, 190HM-10W
Wire Harness

Term. block, 03-140 TRW cinch.

Wire harness

Switch 2TP1-7 {2 used)

Switch, 1TP1-7 (4 used)

Battery connecting cable

Power Wire from J Block to Control Panel
Block Only

Switch

54



55



REF.

z
e

s
QWO O D W —

el ek eed B e ) el
(2o RN o 4 - U I N, QU

PART
NO.

20-132
20-131
FO006793
ACLC004030
FO006793
ACLD004076
ACL0O100004

ACLO103198
ELBO904030
ACLA4801024
20-130
EXH4901044
CLPO035772
CLPO035978
EXH0040008
EXH0041003

EXHAUST AND AIR CLEANER — AC TURBO

DESCRIPTION

Pre-cleaner

Air cleaner stand

Hose clamp, 4 used
Adapter

Hose clamp, 2 used
Support strap, 10 - 2 used
Air cleaner 10"

Bleeder

80 Adapter

3” OD x 24 pipe

3" 1D x 4 hose

Exhaust pipe

Clamp (4 used)

Flexible metal hose clamp {2 used)
53" flexible exhaust tube
90 elbow

Exhaust Elbow

Exhaust Pipe

56



57



REF.

(.OOO‘\JCDUI-'&-(OI\‘)—-‘%

EXHAUST AND AIR CLEANER

PART

NO.
EXHO007809
20-143
BKT0007783
STRO644420
SCCO000217
EXH0O000101
20-155
20-208
20-208
20-195

F 0006795

F 0006793
FILOD07933
20-218
20-215
20-129
20-128
20-127
20-133
20-130
20-131
20-132
20-163
20-140

SHD 0013707
EXH0007834
EXH0007836
EXHO008377
BRC 0013827
20-151
20-210

CESCRIPTION
809 Exhaust Pipe
Muffier Ciamp
Muffler, Clamp Bracket
Muffier Support Strap
5/16" % 5% NCHT Cap Screw
Flex Tube, 40-007 NAPA
Exhaust Pipe Adapter, AC
Exhaust Pipe, 2% 0D x 13"
Manifoid Adapter, JD
Gasket for JD
Rubber Eibow, 3"
Haose Clamp, 705-1026 NAPA
16" Air Filter Pipe
Rubber Eibow, 3" x 459 45HL3
Pipe, 3" 0D x 4"
Clamp, Air Cleaner
Bleeder, Air Cleaner
Adr Cleaner
Air Cleaner Element
Hose, 3" 1D x 4"
Air Cleaner Stand
Pre-Cleaner
Exhaust Elbow
Muffler
Exhaust Pipe Shield
Exhaust Pipe Hanger Angle
Exhaust Pipe Hanger Web
Double Exhaust Elbow
Brace
Pipe, 3" 0D x 16"
Hose, 2% D x 47"

58



PART
NO.
20-149

20-168

20-189
20-169

SCC0000402
20-196
MNTO004524
20.197
20-198
20-178
SELO000103
20-176

F 0006821
20-177
20-199

o -
o
}%\3%20
D
[T
ile<,
2l
.2 h-—22

RADIATOR AND ENGINE MOUNTS ~ JOHN DEERE

DESCRIPTION
Front Mount Angle, Engine to
Frame, LH
Front Motor Mount, §2D-10228K
2 used
Front Motor Support, 2 used
Front Mount Angle, Engine to
Frame, RH
7/18” x 1""NC Cap Screw
Radiator Support Bracket, LM
Radiator Mount
Radiator Support Bracket, RH
Wind Baffle, Bottom Section
Wind Baffle, Top Section
Wind Baffle Seal
Radiator
Radiator Cap with Gasket
Shroud
Brace, Radiator

59

PART

NOC,

26-174

F 8006830
20-192
NCEQ005625
20-201
20-161
20-109
20-115
BSHOG09205
20-112
SCCo0oc0614
20-104

F (0008301
20-184
20-181
20-186
20-185
20-180
BKTO007070

DESCRIPTION
Radiator Hose, 2" x 90°
Hose Clamp, 705-1019, 6 used
Pipe, 2" x 12"
9/16" NC Eiastic Stop Nut
Engine Mount, 2 used
Spacer, 2 used
Motor Mount, 602-1040 2 used
Engine Support Bracket, 2 used
Bushing, 1-718" Long, 2 used
Motor Mount, §02-1041 , 2 used
9/18" x 4" NC Cap Screw
Radiator Hose
Hose Clamr
%" x 30" Overflow Tube
Overflow Tank
Siphon Tube
Filler Cap
%" x B Overflow Tube
Overfiow Tank Support Bracket



A.C. RADIATOR & ENGINE MOUNTS 1980 649T AC

REF.

— . 2
CJ(DCD‘-JU')&J‘-‘-&)M“—‘O

PART

NO.

2G-174
FO006830
CPL4900602
FOo08821
BFL11350
BFLT1349
NCH 0003750
WLK 0003750
WCTO003750
BFIL113658
NCC 0002500
SCC 0000101
BFL11366D
RAD11270
HOS0000090
Wi.K00G5000
WCT0005000
NCHO0G5000
MNT11370-0
SCCO000504
MNT113678B
MNT11370-1
5CCaO00504
CID0808s73
BKTGOT1762
SCC0000303
SCCo000302
SHD11845

RADO0D2016

DESCRIPTION
Radiator Hose, 90° Elhow, 3 used
Hose Clamp, 11 used
Pipe, 2 x 2" OD
Radiator Cap
Top Wind Baffle
R.H. Side Wind Baffle
3/8" UNC Nut, 15 used
3/8" Lock Washer, 15 used
3/8"” Washer, 13 used
Bottom Wind Baffle
/4" Esna Nut, 8 used
/4" x 3/4"" UNC Cap Screw, 8 used
L.H. Wind Baffle
Radiator
HOS Radiator Hose Bottorn Fm 90
1/2' Lock Washer
1/2" Washer Flat
1/2' UNC Nut
Front Motor Mount
1/2" x 1-1/2" UNC Cap Screw
Lower Radiator Mount
Front Motor Mount
/2" % 1-1/4" UNC Cap Serew, 4 used
ldier Puiley DBOZ-8678-A
Idler Putley Bracket
3/8" x 1-1/4"" UNC Cap Screw, 8 used
3/8" x 1" UNC Cap Screw
Fan Shroud, 113640, 113688, 113698,
12010A
Pipe 2" x 16"

PART

NO.

BRC 11475
CLP 0000142
BRC 11476

RADC002008
HOS0724745
NCEQOQB625
WCTO005625
20-175
20-162
SPC0014382
20-181

20-109
5CCo00o504

20-115
SCCO000506
BSHOD09502
20-112
SCCO00614
20-180
FODO8301

20-181

SCC 0010003
20-186

20-186
BKT0007364
MNT0007370
MNT0007358
SCC0000517
5CC000040.3
NCH 0004375
WLK 0004375
WCT 0004375

DESCRIPTION
Clamp VC 2-38
Brace (11476} Top
Brace, Lower (NOT USED)
Pipe 2" 0D x 8
45° Elbow
8/16" N.C. Fiber Lock Nut, 3 used
9/18" Flat Washer, 3 used
Engine Mount, 1 Pair used, L.H.-20-175,
R.H.-20-162
Spacer, 2 used
Spacer, 2 used
Motor Mount, 2 used
%" x 1% N.C. cap screw
8 used
Engine Support Bracket
1/2" x 2" UNC Cap Screw 8 used
Bushing, 2 used
Motor Mount, 3 used
1/6" x 4" NCHT Cap Screw, 2 used
Quverfiow Tube 1/4" x 5
Hase Clamp, 2 used

3/8" x 50" COverflow Tube

Overfiow Tank
" x 1%” NC Plated Bolt
Siphon Tube
Filler Cap
Bracket, Front Engine Mount
Frant Engine Mount
Anchor Plate, Front Engine
1/2" % 5-1/2" NCHT Cap Screw, 4 used
7/168° x 1% NCHT cap screw
7/16”7  Nut
7/16" Lock washer
7/16' Washer



PART

NO.
SHDO006598
SHDO006598
SHDO006600
SMS0000177

SCCOo000504

MNTOO04524
NMS0000117
SHDOGOG587
MNT0006585
MNTO006584
SCCO000610
20-112

- 20-111

. 110
20-109
MNTC003037
F 0008301
20-184

RADIATOR AND ENGINE MOUNTS, {HC

DESCRIPTION

Top Radiator Shroud
Right Side Radiator Shroud
Left Side Radiator Shroud
65/16" x 1" Whiz Locking Cap

Screw, 12 used
%' x 1% NCHT Cap Screw,

4 ysed
Radiator Mount
5/16" Whiz Lock Nut, 12 used
Bottom Radiator Pump Mount
Left Hand Radiator Pump Mount
Right Hand Radiator Pump Mount
8/16" x 3" NCHT Cap Screw
Motor Mount, 3061158BK, 3 used
Bushing, 1-7/16" L.ong, 3 used
Front Engine Support
Motar Mount, 305114BK, 3 used
Radiator Mounting Bracket
Haose Clamp, 2 used
%" x 30" Over Flow Tube

61

PART

NO.

20-181
20-186
SCCoeone14

F 0006830

F 0006825
20-115
20-199
20177
20-174
NCEO0DEB25
20-201
20-161
20-113
RADO000102
BKTO007070
SCC0000506
SCCe000503
20-1786

F 0006821
20-185

DESCRIPTION
Overflow Tank
Siphon Tube
G/16" x 4" NCHT Cap Screw,
2 used
Hose Clamp, 4-1204BK, 6 used
Flex Radiator Hose, FMB2 Medoc
Engine Support Bracker, 2 used
Brace, Radiator
Shroud
Radiator Hose, 2'" x 90°
G/16"" NC Fiber Lock Nut
Engine Mount, 2 used
Spacer, 2 used
Spacer, Engine Mount, 2 used
Pipe, 2" x 10" Long
QOver Flow Tank Bracket
%' x 2" NCHT Cap Screw, 8 used
% x 1% NCHT Cap Screw, 8 used
Radiator
Radiator Cap W/Gasket
Filler Cap



OO~ MUTPA LN

—

PART

NOQO.

F 0006858

F 0005867
SCCOo000508
F 0005703

F 006055056

¥ 0005866

F 0005705

F 0006502

F 0005501
SEA0128906
+ 0005920

F 0005921

SEAT ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION
Seat Adjusting Rails, Complete
Seat Bracket
%' x 1%"” NCHT Cap Screw
Seat Spring & Hydrauiic Assembly Complete
Plate, Bottom Pivot
Shock Absorber
Spring, Seat Assembly
Cup Washer
Spring & Cylinder Adjusting Bracket
Seat Assembly
Bottom Seat Cushion
Back Cushion

62



83



CAB

Door Handle With Key

SUP 0014574

REF. PART
MO, NQ, DESCRIPTION
1 GLS0006951  Windshieid Glass
2 WEAGOOOD37 Filler Stays
3 WEAODDT179 Weather Stripping
4 CVROON9457  Cover for Filter Opening
5 BKT0006234 Filter Stay, 4 Used
8 F 0008264 Rubber Bumper
7 FILO115154 Filter Element
8 CABOGO0OO10T Feit
9 CARBO0CO102 Stop
10 CABOOOO103 Center Bar
11 CABOO0D104 Weather Stripping
12 CABO0CO105 Large Weather Stripping
13 GIL30006956 Side Window Glass, Front
14 WND1TO1 Window Complete
15 GLS0009415 Stiding Giass, Rear
16 CABGOOO10G7 Handie
17 CABOOOD109 Latch
18 i R4072308 Mirror, 2 used
19 BKTO006805 Rear View Mirror Mount
20 FD 0007114 Freeman Decal
21 SCCO00G207 5/18" x 2%" NCHT Cap Screw (2 used)
22 BMP6G021044 Door Stop
23 ELC0005020 Light Switch
24 F 00015086 Light
25 GLS0006953 Side Window Glass, Left
26 CABOO09176 Cab Complete
27 GLS0006952 Rear Window Glass
28 PINO037540 Pin
29 DOR0014004 Door Frame
30 SCC0000303 3/8” x 1% NCHT Cap Screw
31 CORO006867  Door
32 GLS0006954 Door Window Glass
33 LOKO000055 Door Latch
34 HAN0020062 Door Handle  HANOQ20072
35 8100000700 Blower
36 LAT0000220 Blower Latch
37 BLO0O001065 Blower Switch
38 BLO0003316 Biower Vent
39 BLO0062318 Decal
40 KOB0GOO100  Switch Knob
41 BLO9377 Blower Housing
BLOOGOGI00 Blower Compilete
PARTS NOT iLLUSTRATED
PART
NO, DESCRIPTION
RUG0009394 Rug
LINQG1 1800 Cab Lining Top Support
LINOOOB278 Consol Lining, Left Side Front
LINOO13579 Consol Lining, Rear Section
LINQ0O13577 Consoi Lining,.Left Side Rear Section
LINODOB281 Consol Lining, Front Section
L.INQOOS392 Lining, Cab Roof
LINOOOS39T Lining, Cab Door
FINOGOS390 Lining left side, Long Cab
LIN0013578 Front Cab Top
LINOOOS393 Console Liner right side
WNWC018710  Windshield wiper motor
WNWO0018795  Blade, Wiper
WNWO0010210  Wiper Arm
SHM 0013928 Shim, Door Latch

Liner Support, Air Conditioned Only

a4



REF.

NO.

PART

NO.
ACNQO048280
ACNT1120009
ACNQ960800
ACNQbB29945

MNTO0067939

BKT9839

BKTO007018
BKTO752100
BKTO752101

BLT0004710
BL.T2508805
SUP 0014574

BKT 14676
MNT 14682

AR CONDITIONER

DESCRIPTION
Air Conditioner Less Compressor
Fan Mator Only, 12 Voit
Fan Onty
Compressor with Standard Double Groove Clutch
Air Conditioner Mount, JO
Air Conditioner Mount, AC
Air Conditioner Tightner Bracket, JD
Air Conditioner Tightner Bracket, LH, AC
Air Conditioner Tightner Bracket, RH, AC

LISTED BUT NOT SHOWN
Air Conditioner Belt, AC
Air Conditioner Beit, JD
Liner Support, Air Conditioned Cnly.
Belt 270-2680 A.C.
2880 Gates
Air Conditioner Bracket
Compressor Mount

65




BRAKE CYLINDER

REF, PART
NG. NO. DESCRIFTION
1 WAGOOn8500 Cap
2 WAGO000 6019 Gasket
3 19-157 Brake Master Cylinder Complete
4 WAGOO19432  Kit, Includes Spring, Retainer Cup, Piston Plate,

Snap. Ring and Boot

66



REF,

=
e

s

SO~ ME WO -

PART

NO.
GRS0000967
GRS0000314
GRS0000912
GRS0000510
GRS0002529
GRSCO0091T1A
GRS0000913
GRS0001202
GRS0000832
GRSO002783

HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE BREAKDOWN
01-520
SPYE-3-NR GRESEN

DESCRIPTION
Rubber Bonnet
Stop Disc, Snap Ring
Stop Disc
Spring Assembly Bolt
Center Spring Lock Washer
Stop Collar
Center Spring
Stop Washer
Spool Seal, 3 used
Check Plug

67

PART

NO.
GRSO001 141
GRS0002781
GRSO0000983
GRS52701303
GRS0002781
GRS00027086
GRS0002787
GRS0000954
GRS0003096
GRS0003147
GRS00K2021

DESCRIPTION
Check Plug "0" Ring
Check Poppet
Relief Piug Cap
Valve Housing and Spool
Check Poppet
Relief Valve Seat O’ Ring
Relief Seat Plug, NR
Seal, Nose
Seal, Sleeve
Power Beyond Sleeve
Service Kit, Power Beyond



PRINCE CYLINDER

F 0008519
REF. PART REF. PART
NOC. NG. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 CYL1411003 Butt 1 CYL2405214 B/U Washer
2 CYL2401326 0" Ring 12 CYL2400214 "G" Ring
3 CYL5110008 Tube 13 CYL2501214 Wiper
4 CY1.2200208 Lock Nut 14 CYL1713122 Tie Rod
5 CYL7110004 Piston : 15 NCHO007500 % Nut
6 CY12405326 B/U Washer 16 CYL1060014 Clevis
7 CYL2400326 "0 Ring 17 CYL1904001 Clevis Pin
8 CYL2400018 “0" Ring 18 CYL1904002 Hair Pin Clip
9 CY L1040008 Piston Rod
i0 CYL8110006 Gland F 0006599 Seal Kit for F 0006519 Cylinder

68



REF.

LDOD'--JO?U‘I-#-LOM-—\%

PART

NOC.

HYP LC25N
HYP OU25W
HYP LC2550
HYP QU297
HYP OU25U
HYP LC2563S
HYP LC25H0
HYP LC256E
HYP LC25US

HYPOWER CYLINDER

01-566
REF. PART
DESCRIPTION NO. NO,
Piston Nut 10 HYP HP25RW
Washer _ 11 HYP LC25LR
Small 0" Ring 12 HYP LC26RC
Piston Packing, Sacoma 13 HYP LC25A
Piston, Special 14 HYPLC2563C
Shaft, Special 15 HYP LC26P
Head “0O"" Ring
Head, Special, 1%4" Rod
Shaft Packing HYPSACKL2%

69

. DESCRIPTION
Rod Wiper
Lock Ring

Rain Cap, Special
Set Screw

Tube, Special
Clevis Pin

Repair Kit, 1%"” Rod



REF.

(,DOO‘-JQ‘)U‘IJELQM—‘%

PART

NO.

HYP LC2N
HYP HP2wW
HYP LC250
HYP HP2V
HYP QUG5

HYPLC2X665:

HYP LC20
HYP LCZE
HYP QU4

HYPOWER CYLINDER

CYL0026650
REF,

DESCRIPTION NO.
Nut, %" 10
Washer 11
Small “O"” Ring 12
Piston, Special, %'" Bore 13
Pistan Packing, Sacoma, 2 used 14
Shaft, Special 1% Rod 15

Head "0’ Ring
Head, Special
Shaft Packing, Sacoma

70

PART

NO.

HYP HP25RW
HYP LC2LR
HYPLC2655P
HYP LC2SC

HYPLC2X665:

HYP LC2A

HYPSACOKLZ

DESCRIPTION
Red Wiper, 2 used
Lock Ring
Spacer
Steet Cap
Tube, Special
Set Screw

Repair Kit



01-557

PART

NO,

HYP LCAN
HYP LCAV
HYP LC4APO
HYP 1.C450
HYP L.CAW
HYP L.C4185
HYP LC40
HYP LC4E
HYP LC4LR
HYP LCAUS
HYP LCARW
HYP L.C418C
HYP LC4P
HYP LC4A

01-560

HYPOWER CYLINDER
CYL0004080

DESCRIPTION
Nut
Piston
Piston “O" Ring Assembly
Small 'O Ring
Steel Washer
Shaft
Head O™ Ring
Head
Lock Ring
Shaft Packing
Rod Wiper
Tube
Clevis Pin
Set Screw

Seal Kit, KL4

7t

3
m
m

WO~ OHOH N —

PART

HYP LC4N
HYP LC4V
HYP LC4AFPO
HYP LCASO
HYP LCAW
HYP LCABS
HYP LC40
HYP LC4E
HYP LC4LR
HYP LCAUS
HYP LC4RW
HYP LC48C
HYP LCAP
HYP LC4A

01-560

DESCRIPTION
MNut
Piston
Piston "0O'" Ring Assembly
Smali “0" Ring
Steel Washer
Shaft
Head 0" Ring
Head
Lock Ring
Shaft Packing
Rod Wiper
Tube
Clevis Pin
Set Screw

Seat Kit, KL4



PART

NO.
BON0OG08271
GSK0008270
GRSOC00559
GRS0000510
GRS06000564
GRS0000809
GRS0000557
GRS0000577
RNG0821090
GRS0002503
GRS0002502
GRS0O002504
GRS0000560
GRS0000073
(GRSO575576

HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE BREAKDOWN
01-507 index Valve
No. 400 Gresen

DESCRIPTION
Bonnet

Gasket

Bonnet Cap Screw, 4 used
Spring Assembly Bolt
Assembly Lock Washer
Spring Washer
Centering Spring
Spool Collar

QO Ring 585

Relief Q" Ring

Retief Seat

Relief Balt, 3/8"
Relief Spring

Relief Plug, 3/8"
Valve Housing & Spool

72



REF.

00'\.!030’1-&-&3!\)-—'%

PART

NC.

HYP LC4AN
HYP LG4V
HYP LC4PO
HYP LCASO
HYP LCAW
HYPLC4AXE0S
HYP LC40
HYP LC4E

HYPOWER CYLINDER
01556
REF. PARTYT
DESCRIPTION NG. NQ.

Nut 9 HYP LC4LR
Piston 10 HYP LC4US
Piston Q"' Ring Assembly 11 HYP LC4RW
Small “0” Ring 12 HYPLC4X60C
Steel Washer 13 HYP LC4A
Shaft, Special
Head 0" Ring
Head, Special 01-565

73

DESCRIPTION
Lock Ring
Shaft Packing
Rod Wiper
Tube, Special
Set Screw

Seal Kit, K14 Sp,



O NY

EG3IY

v A3

—

_ T3A

2] '

_ _\ ),
ANNOYO

A—

TGN

‘OiNEg

74



REF.
NO.

[SV LN R

o~

PART

NO.
WCTO000313
SCCO020002
F110000030
F1£.0000300
HYD5405031
HOS0014322
HGS50014321
F 6008290
HYD5375030
HYD5924030

FRAM FILTER — BALE WAGON

DESCRIPTION
5/18 Flat Washer, 4 used
5/16 x 1 UNC Cap Screw, 4 used
Fram Filter, FD-306-P
Fitter Element Gnly, C30P
90 Elbow, C5405X6X2, 3 used
Pressure Hose, Bypass Oil Filter
Return Hose, Bypass Oil Filter
Nylon Strap, PD 50R-BK
45 Buikhead Union Elbow, C8375X6
Bulkhead Nut, Cb924 X6

75



REF.
NO,

CO~NG W WN —

PART
NO.

WS112400-00
#
WS112940-00
WS115764-00
WS114877-00
WS 114759-00
WS 116086-00
WS115795-00
WS 116086-00
WS115765-00
WS 114729-00
WS019062-00
WS115767-00
WS 112396-00
WS 112395-00
WS112394-00
WS115753-00
WS114881-00

NO.

REQ.

1

_— e et 3 a3 e OO0 S et a2 S e (P oeed —

REF.

DESCRIPTION NO,
Spring Washer 19
See #38 20
Spoot 21
Sleeve 22
“0Y" Ring {A-120} 23
Pipe Plug, {Level Seai 1/4™) 24
Hex Head Cap Screw, 5/16x1 25
Pin 26
Plate 27

WATERMAN SOLENQID

Hex Head Cap Screw, 5/16x5 28
Lock Washer, 5/16" 29
Name Piate {Not Shown) 30

Spring Washer
Cap

Spring Rest 33
Spacer 34
Biock 35
“0"” Ring (A-124} 36

PART
NGO.

WS 115766-00

k3

3*

*

WS 115758-12

*

WS115759-00
WS5114012-00
WS 118760-00
W3 115796-00
WS 114853-00
WS 115046-00
WS 114661-00
WS 114888-00
WS 115756-00
WS 116095-00
WS 115227-00
WS 700007-00

NO.
REQ.

e i T - (N T G Y

DESCRIPTION
Spring
See #38
See #38
See #38
See #38
Coil
See #38
See #38
Shell
Washer
Plate
Bushing
Q" Ring (A-010)
Rivet (1131-0304 Chob} {Not Shown)
Socket Head Cap Screw 5/18 x 3/4
“0" Ring (A-214)
Port Block
Stop
Terminals (Not Shown)
Tube Assembly



REAR VIEW MIRROR

REF. PART

NO. NQ, DESCRIPTICN
1 SCCO020018 5/16 x 5 UNC plated cap screw
2 WCTO000313 5/18 Flat washer, plated, {15 used per side}
3 ARMOC14561  L.H. Mirror support arm

R.H. Mirror support arm

4 ARMO145610  Spacer Tube Long
5 BKTO0 14562 L.H. Mirror mount bracket
R.H. Mirror mount bracket
4] BKT0O145620 Spacer Tube short, {4 used per side}
7 SCC0020004 5/16 x 1-¥2 UNC cap screw, plated,
(4 used per side)
8 NCEG003125 5/16 UNC E£sna nut {5 per side)
9 WESD002500 % External Washer, piated
10 NCH0000280 ¥% UNC Hex nut, plated
11 MIR4072308 Mirror {2 used)

77



REF,
NQO.

—

B 5 S

PART
NO.
HYDE315080

HYD5405076

SC0000506
WLKO00500
F1.G0000110
SCC0050004
PMP0428143

Sold only Assy.

220000408
WLKO00G500
NCHO000500
FLGOO0O118
PPEQ0O1250
HYD3108080
PPEQD41500
HYD5315060

HYD5405080

HYD5405060

GRD0O05158665
SCC00300002
WLK0000375
NCHOD00375
NCHO003125
WLK0003125
BKT0015711
SCCo000202
HYD5205088

FI1.0005924
FiL0059240

HYDRAULIC PUMPS

DESCRIPTION
Male Connecior 5/8x5/8
W/'0” Ring C5315x10 WH
Hydraulic Hose 57"
Hydraulic Hose to Selector
Valve Back of Deck
90° Elbow %Ax1 Jic. C5405 x
16 x 12 WH.
Allen Head Cap Screw
Lock Washer for Flange
Flange 1” with “0Q” Ring
YaxVe DG Cap Screw
Pump Rear TPK1438480/2C
Pump, Front TAP33, 5S217/2L.
YaxVaxi Key
Y2 Lock Washer
2 UNC Hex Nut
1% Flange W/Q" Ring
1% Cilose Nipple at Fiange
Bushing 1%2x1vs C3109x24%20
Tee 1%
Male Gonnector WI"Q” Ring
Y%x % ©53156x12 WH
Tube
Male Connector 1% Jic.
C5405x24 WH
Bushing 1% x%
90° Elbow ¥ix % Jic,
C5405x12 WH
Hydraulic Hose, Filier to
Pump
Pump Guard
3/8x1 WNQC Cap Screw
3/8 Lock Washer
3/8 Hex Nut
516 Hex Nut
5/16 Lock Washer
Filter Mounting Bracket
5/16x1 WNC Cap Screw
Mi. Conn. Form Fliter
{5205x24x%20)
Filter Head TAF59B24
Element Only S59

X

RE

ThRwd &

NG.
35

36
37
38
38
40
41
42
43

45
46
47

43
50
51
52
53
54
55

57
58

59

61
62
63
64
65
66
67

69
70

72
73

PART
NO.

HYDS5205090
PPEOCO150200
PPEOQ15000
05-237
05-238
05-239
05-240

05-241

ZZ406

05-236

MNT11462
18-134
01-558
19-136
18-137
HYD5405043

19-354

HYD53150424
HYDS707050

HYD5515054
HYD32608044

PPES000300
HYD3708040
HYD5355050
FG0006671
HOS0014601
HYD3158020
HYD3108042
01-514
HYD5405050

TBEOO14168
TRWHF84018

TRWWHBE4001

05-907

DESCRIPTION
Hyd. Hose Fiiter Head To
Tank
Male Conn. 5205x24x24 WH
1¥2x90° Elbow
1% Extra Heavy Black Nipple
End Yoke
“U” Joint Kit
Spline Yoke
Dust Cap Kit
Yoke
Key VaxVaxt
Pump Drive
Nut
Steering Cyl. Mount
Pin
Steering Cyl.
Tie Rod End
Clamp
90° Jic. Connector
Steering Hose
Steering Hose
Steering Gear Arm
90° Eibow
“Q" Ring Connector
Swive! Nut Branch Tee
CE707x10x8 WH
90° Elbow C5515x10x8 WH
Femaie Pipe Adapter
C3269x8x8 WH
Y2x3 Nipple
Tee C3709x8 WH
45° Male Elbow C5355x10 WH
Male Connector C5205x10 WH
157 Hose
Ys Hex Mead Plug C3158x4
Y2 Bushing C3108x8x4 WH
1500 PSI Relief Valve
80° Maie Elbow C5405x10 WH
5/8 Hydraulic Tube
Steering Gear
Seal Kit
Pump Drive Complete



14



